Rule 2.25

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals

Form 2.16B(Scot)

R2.25

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.25 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company

Company number

Mardon Project Services Limited SC283815
(a) Insert full I/We (a)
name(s} and E G Mackay F J Gray A C O'Keefe
address(es) of Zolfo Cooper Zolfo Cooper Zolfo Cooper
administrator(s) Cornerstone Cornerstone The Zenith Building
107 West Regent Street 107 West Regent Street 26 Spring Gardens
Glasgow Glasgow Manchester
G2 2BA G2 2BA M2 1AB

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date (b) 29 June 2012

Signed

Dated

DDao b

Joint Administrator

(3. 7. V1L

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if

you do, it will help Companies House to

contact you if there is a query on the

form.

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the public

record

Michael Birch
Zolfo Cooper

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1AB

Tel Number

DX Number

+44 (0) 161 838 4500
DX Exchange

17/07/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

g

#106

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

Software supplied by Turnkey Computer Technoclegy Limited, Glasgow




ch Z0oLFO COOPER

Joint Administrators’

Statement of Proposals

UBC Group Limited (UBC)

Wyvis Building Services Limited (Wyvis)
Mardon Project Services Limited
(Mardon)

(together the Companies)
All in Administration

29 June 2012

Zolfo Cooper




The Companles - in Administration

Zg;; ZOLFO COOPER

Contents

1 Statutory information .......eeveeeiisiinninnniinna, vaeeer ............................... veee 1
2 Background to the AAMINISIrAtions ......eeeusiesiirminiiinmnie e s 1
3 Administration strategies and obJeCHIVES ... vee e 3
4 Joint Administrators’ receipts and PayMentS. ... ve i imieiesista st 5
5 Financial positions .......... ereranirasirans e tahesmtmssesnessaniestteneediteraaTaranesstnttiaitararetassnrae 5
6 Proposals...... o eserveveeatestaterientansrnaerrars Ceeatetesaetmearesreseninsartetacariitiasnesnararaerantdnnne sree D
7 Exit FOULES covveenennrnmasarneirrinenes Ciersiessrreneraeenenente Srreeeessieriaraeaes eresiaasmsiieeaanas PPN 7
8 Joint Administrators' remuneration and disbursements.......c.coviimvicimiieniien N
9 EStimated OULCOMES «vevevirrriuracnciiironasrsorerisistasassasarenssaons rtbrrestesnseessretesentee NPT 8
B0 NEXE TEPOTE vevsiraserrrnernseneerrentssrnssssstanssttae et iraes e ssis et iEaaasaag ot rrerta s sbsets 9
11 Meeting of creditors ............. P PN eebrerararisiaes eererrrrrstiarirtnirerans 9
Appendices

suminary of the directors and secretarfes ..........cooovveieiainiiaan, crerens reeeeetitensrsisasaren Appendix A
Group structure chart ........ S U PP PP PP PP Ceeerrresassrens Appendix B
Receipts and payments account for the period B May 2612 te 11 June 2012 for UBC, Wyvis and
MArdom .uveviiieeriisriisansasesarresirsisnrasierere Nereraraetrneneetneet st traniar e ne et neteneturns Appendix C
Time analyses for the period 8 May 2012 to 11 June 2012 for UBC, Wyvis and Mardon ..... Appendix D
Additional information in relation to the Joint Administrators’ remuneration pursuant

to Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Scotland)............. versans ereveretarenriintasiterEenrs Appendix E
Directors Statement of Affairs for UBC, Wyvis and Mardon as at 8 May 2012........c.ccceeees Appendix F

Zolfo Cooper

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester

MZ 1AB

t: +44 (0) 161 838 4500 f: +44 (0) 161 838 4501
© Zolfo Cooper 2012. Al rights reserved., www.zolfocooper.com

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
SADM401 i




The Companies - in Administration

ZC ZOLFO COOPER

1 Statutory information

1.1 The registered numbers and offices of the Companies are detailed below:

Registered number | Registered oftice

UsC SC070817 11-13 Henderson Road, Inverness, IV1 1TR
Wyvis SC176914 11-13 Henderson Road, Inverness, IV1 1TR
Mardon SC283815 11-13 Henderson Road, Inverness, V1 §TR

1.2 The business of the Companies traded from the following addresses:

UBC 11-13 Henderson Road, Invemess, IV 1TR
Wyvis 11-13 Henderson Road, Inverness, IV1 1TR
Mardon Unit 1-3 Whiteside Industrial Estate, Bathgate, EH48 2RX

1.3 The registered office of the Companies has been changed to c/o Zolfo Cooper, Comerstone,
107 West Regent Street, Glasgow, G2 2BA.

1.4 A summary of the Compantes’ directors and secretarles within the last three years is
attached at Appendix A.

2 Background to the Administrations

241 The Companies were part of a leading construction and civil engineering group together
with UBC Central Limited, UBC Holdings Limited, UBC Homes Limited and UBC East Limited
and Wyvis Roofing Limited {the Group). The Group was a key employer in the North of
Scotland and the Western Isles, employing approximately 300 people and 100
subcontractors.

2.2 UBC traded as a building and civil engineering contractor, Wyvis traded as a plumbing and
heating contractor and Mardon traded as a painting and glazing contracter.

2.3 The Companies, together with Wyvls Roofing Limited, traded independently of each other
but also as sub-contractors on contracts awarded to the various companies in the Group.

2.4 The global recession and credit crunch caused a significant downturn in the construction
industry and during 2009, to counter this, the Companies focussed on cost and margin
control employing a rigorous approach to tendering and contract management.

25 Despite this approach there was a significant decline in contract activity with margins
reduced on the work which was available.

2.6 During 2011, a major customer, Rok Limited (Rok}, went into Administration. Across the
Group, the insolvency of Rok and other companies were affected by its insolvency, and
resulted in bad debts of £1.7 million. This put significant pressure on the Group's cash-flow,

2.7 The Group was funded primarily by Bank of Scotland Plc (the Bank) with an overdraft and
revolving credit facility. As a resutt of the trading conditions the banking covenant was

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADMA01 1




The Companies - in Administration

2.8

2.9

2.1

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADM401

ZOLFO COOPER

breached in 2009 and this position remained untfl 2011 when the overdraft and revolving
credit facility was due to be renewed.

The Bank appointed Zolfo Cooper LLP to conduct a review of the Group’s cash-flow in order
to assess the viability of the Group and funding requirements going forward.

The Group was able to demonstrate that an increase in turnover was forecast due to the
broadening of the Group’s geographical boundaries. The Bank therefore, took the deciston
to renew the facility.

New work continued to be won in 2011 from clients such as the Ministry of Defence and
several affordable housing developers in the north of Scotland. The profit margins however
were reduced leaving little headroom within the banking facilities. Furthermore, delays in
payments and reductions in certified contracts caused a major impact on cash-flow.

In April 2012 the Group approached the Bank for a short term cash flow loan to ease
creditor pressure. There was a risk that delays in payments to a number of key suppliers
would result in withdrawal of labour and machinery from site, directly impacting on the
Group's ability to continue working on certain contracts.

In May 2012, having concerns over the Group's requirement for continued support and the
level of the existing debt, the Bank approached Zolfo Cooper to discuss their options. After
considering the options available the directors of the Group took the decision to request the
Bank to appoint Administrators.

As a result, Elizabeth Mackay, Fraser Gray and Anne O’Keefe, Insolvency Practitioners
licensed in the UK, were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies by the Bank on
8 May 2012.

Elizabeth Mackay and Fraser Gray are licensed by the Institute of Chartered Accountants
Scotland and Anne O'Keefe is licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

The Administrations are registered in the Court of Session, no reference numbers were
provided.

A schedule of charges held by the Bank can be seen below:

iy #| Bate of charge. | Cherge holder, -~ .~ | Charge . . -
11 12 November 1981 Bank of Scotland Bond and floating charge
Wyvls 8 August 1997 Bank of Scottand Bond and floating charge
Mardon 19 March 2008 Bank of Scotland Bond and floating charge

The Bank also has a cross corporate guarantee across the Group.

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 applies to the Administrations, The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of the Regulation. The Companies
are based in the United Kingdom.

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2) of schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, all
functions of the Joint Administrators are to be exercised by any or all of the Joint
Administrators.

A number of other companies within the Group are also subject to insolvency proceedings,
It should be noted that Elizabeth Mackay, Fraser Gray and Anne O'Keefe were appointed
Joint Administrators of UBC Hotdings Limited, UBC Homes Limited, UBC Central Limited,




The Companies - in Administration

Z$ ZOLFO COOPER

UBC East Limited and Wyvis Roofing Limited on 8 May 2012. Attached at Appendix Ais a
Group structure chart which provides information in respect of the Joint Administrators’
appointment for each.

3 Administration strategies and objectives

3.1 The Joint Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of
the following objectives:

*  rescuing the Companies as a going concern; or

« achieving a better result for the Companies creditors as a whole than would be likely if
the Companies were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

» realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditor.

3.2 The first objective under the new Administration regime is based on the survival of the
Companies through Company Voluntary Arrangements (CVA) or Scheme of Arrangements
under section 425 of the Companies Act. This option was not deemed viable as these
procedures require sighificant cash injections and no funding was available.

3.3 The second objective, of achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Companies were wound up (without first being in Administration)
was also not deemed viable. Based on present information the Companies do not have
sufficient realisable assets to pay a dividend to the Companies’ creditors, other than the
Bank, therefore the position for the Companies’ creditors as a whole is not anticipated to be
better than if the Companies were wound up (without first being in Administration).

3.4 The Joint Administrators have therefore pursued the third objective of realising property in
order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditor,

3.5 On appointment the Joint Administrators attended various sites at which the Companies
were trading from. The ongoing live contracts were located in Inverness, Stornoway, South
Uist, Stepps and Bathgate. All employees were addressed immediately following the Joint
Administrators’ appointment.

3.6 With the assistance of the management team and all staff, an in depth analysis of the
contract position of the Companies was undertaken. This assessment would confirm
whether the Companies were able to continue to trade.

3.7 Following an initial review of the contracts it became apparent that it was not possible to
derive value from key contracts the Companies had been working on prior the
Administrations by continuing to trade. Other contracts were either fully completed or had
been determined.

3.8 As a result, a meeting of all employees was held on the 11 May 2012 at which time all
employees were advised that the Joint Administrators could not continue to trade the
businesses and with immediate effect all employees were made redundant.

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADMAD1 3




The Companies - in Administration

ZQ Z0LFO COOPER

Property

3.9 UBC owns a number of properties and land across the north of Scotland and the Western
(sles which are held as heritable, investment and stock properties, some of which are
subject to standard securities.

3.10  On appointment the Joint Administrators fnstructed F.G. Burnett (FGB) to carry out
valuations of the various properties and provide advice in relation to marketing and disposat
of the properties. FGB have also been instructed to provide property management services
in relation to investment properties of the Group.

Plant, machinery and vehicles

3.1  Thainstone Specialist Auctioneers (TSA) were instructed on appointment to value the
Companies’ plant, machinery and vehicles.

3.12 A market valuation report has been provided and all assets in this category will be placed
into a public auction which is due to be held on 7 July 2012.

3.13  The report provided from TSA for UBC details total assets in excess of £400,000 located
across several of the Companies’ sites. Of which, in excess of £100,000 relates to UBC's
vehicles.

3.14 The valuations provided for Mardon include assets at two separate sites totalling in the
region of £20,000.

3.15  The valuations provided for Wyvis detail assets located at one site totalling in the region of
£11,000, of which £10,000 relates to vehicles.

3.16 Assets which belong to third parties are in the process of being retumed to the respective
owners.

Debtors

3.17 At appointment the Group had significant debtor balances outstanding, made up of work in
progress on live contracts, certified contract debts on live and compteted contracts and
retention amounts on live and completed contracts.

3.18  In order to ascertain the position with regard to the value and collectability of the various
debtors, a third party construction debt expert, lan Gracie Associates (IGA), was engaged to
investigate the status of each contract and the impact of insolvency on the recovery
prospects of the outstanding balances.

3.19  On appointment the debtor’s ledger of the Group totalled approximately £4.25 million. At
present, no breakdown of the book debt allocation per company has been made available.
The Joint Administrators await the Initial report from IGA and a further update will be
provided in the next report,

3.20  Of this balance, approximately £1.65 million relates to outstanding retentions due to the
Group. |GA will assist in the process of defect notification and rectification and in agreeing
set off arrangements in respect of all retentions held in order to maximise realisations.

3.21 in addition, due to the insolvency of the Group, a large number of the outstanding debts
relate to contracts that have not yet been completed, IGA will liaise with the customers to

Joint Administrators' Statement of Proposals
SADMA01 4




The Campanies - In Administration

Zf: ZoLFO COOPER

facilitate the most cost effective method of completing the contracts. This wilt minimise
the effect on the balance of funds due to the Group resulting from setting off completion
and penalty costs.

4 Joint Administrators' receipts and payments

4.1 A summary of receipts and payments for the Administration period from the date of the
Joint Administrators’ appointment to 11 June 2012 is attached at Appendix C.

4.2 Since the date of appointment for UBC, Wyvis and Mardon, book debts totalling £726,063,
£27,193 and £107,294 have been received, respectively.

4.3 In addition, bank interest in the sum of £90, £7 and £32 has been received for UBC, Wyvis
and Mardon respectively.

5 Financial positions

5.1 Attached at Appendix F are summaries of the directors’ Statement of Affairs (SoA) for the
Companies as at the date of the appointment of the Joint Administrators.

5.2 The Joint Administrators have the following observations to make in relation to the SoAs:

«  The UBC, Mardon and Wyvis SoAs indicate a prescribed part (see section 9.3) of
£155,459, £48,429 and £43,194 respectively; however, due to the costs of the
Administration it is unlikely that any funds will be made availabte to the unsecured
creditors by virtue of the prescribed part.

« Please note that there has been an error in completion of the Mardon SoA which details
preferential creditors as a positive figure being £164,475. As a result, this affects the
estimated deficiency by the same.

+  The SoAs do not reflect the costs and expenses of the Administrations.

5.3 Please refer to sections 3.13 and 3.14 of this report which provides further information in
respect of the asset and estimated to realise values.

6 Proposals

6.1 It is proposed that the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the
Companies in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations. In the circumstances it is
proposed that:

6.2 if the Joint Administrators think that the Companies have no property which might permit a
distribution to its unsecured creditors, they will file a notice with the court and the
Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of the Companies, See section 7 below on Exit
routes for further information on this process.

6.3 If having realised the assets of the Companies, the Joint Administrators think that a
distribution will be made to the unsecured creditors, they will make an application to court
for approval to make the distribution in the Administrations. If it is not possible to make the
distribution in the Administrations, the Joint Administrators propose to make an application
to the court in accordance with paragraph 65(3) of schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADMAM 5




The Companies - in Administration

6.4

6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

[
Z‘@ Z0oLFO COOPER

seeking the appointment of the Joint Administrators as Joint Interim Liquidators for that
purpose. See section 7 below on Exit routes for further information on the process.

The Joint Administrators shall perform all such other duties and generally exercise all of
their powers as contained in schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they consider
desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administrations.

If creditors’ meetings are held and creditors resolve to establish a committee, it shall as
part of its duties determine the basis or bases of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration
and authorise their disbursements. The committee will assist the Joint Administrator in the
conduct of their work.

The basis of the Joint Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed on one or more of the
following bases, and different bases may be fixed for different duties performed by the
Joint Administrators:

+ a percentage of the vatue of the assets with which they have to deal; or

» by reference to time properly spent by them and their staff dealing with matters
arising in the Administration; or

. as a set amount,

Where no creditors’ committee is appointed, the remuneration of the Joint Administrators
shalt be fixed by reference to the time properly spent by the Joint Administrators and their
staff on matters arising in the Administrations.

If a distribution is to be made to the secured and preferential creditors, as well as a
distribution to the unsecured creditors, by virtue of the Unsecured Creditors’ Fund, and due
to time constraints it is not appropriate to apply to the court to make the distribution from
the Administrations, an application will be made to the court seeking the appointment of
the Joint Administrators as Joint Interim Liquidators for that purpose.

The Joint Administrators are authorised to draw remuneration as and when funds are
available on account of their time costs.

The Joint Administrators propose to draw categary 2 disbursements for services provided by
their own firm in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Scotland)
{Payment to Insolvency Office Holder and their Associates) as follows:

» photocopying - charged at the rate of ten pence per sheet for notifications and reports
to creditors and other copying;

»  printing - charged at the rate of ten pence per sheet for black and white printing and
15 pence per sheet for colour; and

« business mileage for staff travel - charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile.
The Joint Administrators will be discharged from liability under paragraph 98 of schedule B1

of the Insolvency Act 1986 directly after their appointment as Joint Administrators ceases to
have effect. ]

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

SADMA01




The Companies - in Administration

71

1.2

8.4

8.2

k Z0LFO COOPER

Exit routes

Dissolution of the Companies

If the Joint Administrators think that the Companies have no property which might permit a
distribution to its unsecured creditors, they will file notices together with their final
progress report at court and with the Registrar of Companies for the dissolution of the
Companies. The Joint Administrators shall send copies of these documents to the Companies
and its creditors. The appointments will end following the registration of the notices by the
Registrar of Companies.

Subject to the approval of the creditors, the Joint Administrators will be discharged from
liability under paragraph 98 of schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 directly after their
appointments as Joint Administrators ceases to have effect.

Court fiquidations

If a distribution is to be made to the secured, preferential floating charge and unsecured
creditors, by virtue of the Unsecured Creditors’ Fund, and due to time constraints it is not
appropriate to apply to the court to make the distribution from the Administrations, an
application will be made to the court seeking the appointment of the Joint Administrators
as Joint Interim Liguidators for that purpose.

Joint Administrators' remuneration and disbursements

The Joint Administrators' time costs at 11 June 2012 for each of the Companies is as
follows:

+  UBC - time costs totalling £239,107 have been incurred which represents 893 hours at
an average hourly rate of £268.

«  Wyvis - time costs totalling £13,703 have been incurred which represents 72 hours at
an average hourly rate of £191.

. Mardon - time costs totalling £22,727 have been incurred which represents 36 hours at
an average hourly rate of £238 .

Principal areas of activity during the period are discussed in further detail below.

« Administration and planning - formulating and implementing the initial case strategy,
complying with statutory duties and performing general administrative work. Case
related treasury and support time is also recorded here,

« Investigations - issuing questionnaires to directors, chasing up on non submission of the
questionnaires, initial investigations into the directors’ conduct together with the
Companies’ dealings prior to the appointment

+ Realisation of assets - standard security - formulating a realisation strategy, managing
the marketing process, negotiating with interested parties, reviewing offers received.
Time has also been incurred complying with insurance requirements.

. Realisation of assets - floating charge - liaising with the agent in respect of the plant,
machinery, fixtures and fittings, establishing the most appropriate realisation strategy
and managing the sale process. Time has also been spent corresponding with a number
of leasing companies to arrange the settlement of finance agreements or the collection
of the assets from the Companies’ premises.

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

SADMA01




The Companies - in Administration
ZQ ZoLFO COOPER

8.3

8.4

8.5

9.1

9.2

9.3

+ Realisation of assets - debtors - reviewing the Companies’ book debt ledger and
correspanding with staff regarding likely realisations. Time has been charged to
communicating and negotiating with debtors regarding outstanding balances and
dealing with disputes.

« Trading - reviewing all contracts with a view to trading, liaising with supptiers and
customers, managing employee issues and overseeing the ongoing trading of the
business. Treasury time relating to trading receipts and payments is also recorded here. -

« Creditors - notifying all creditors of the appointment, preparing statutory reports. Time
has alsa been spent dealing with employee claims correspondence and reporting to the

secured creditor.

A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Remuneration” can be downloaded from
Zolfo Cooper®s creditor portal (http://www.zcinfoportal.com) - click on Creditors’ Guide
to Fees in the menu on the left side of the screen. If you would prefer this to be sent to
you in hard copy please contact the Joint Administrators and they will forward a copy to
you. Attached at Appendix D are Time Analyses for the Companies which provide details of
the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date. The Joint Administrators
propose drawing fees in accordance with the proposals outlined above.

The Joint Administrators propose to draw category 2 disbursements for services provided by
their own firm in accordance with Statement of tnsolvency Practice 2 {Scotland)
(Payment to Insolvency Office Holder and their Associates) as follows:

. photocopying - charged at the rate of ten pence per sheet for notifications and
reports to creditors and other copying;

. printing - charged at the rate of ten pence per sheet for black and white printing
and 15 pence per sheet for colour; and

. business mileage for staff travel - charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile.

Attached at Appendix E is additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the
use of sub-contractors, disbursements and details of our current charge-out rates by staff

grade.

Estimated outcomes

Secured creditor - the Bank of Scotland Plc

The Bank had a cross corporate guarantee across the Group.

UBC granted a bond and floating charge to the Bank on 12 November 1981. Wyvis granted a
bond and floating charge to the Bank on 8 August 1997 and Mardon granted a bond and
ftoating charge on 19 March 2008. The Bank’s indebtedness Is cross guaranteed across the
Group. At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, the indebtedness to the Bank
across the Group was £4 million {excluding interest and charges). It is anticipated that the
Bank will suffer a significant shortfall,

Preferential creditors

All of the Companies’ employees were made redundant on the 11 May 2012. It is anticipated
that employees will have preferential claims for arrears of wages and holiday pay.

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

SADMAM




The Companies - in Administration

z:‘; ZOLFO COOPER

9.4 Based on present information no funds will be available for this class of creditor in any of
the Companies.

Unsecured creditors

9.5 Pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where there is a floating charge which
post-dates 15 September 2003, the Joint Administrators are required to create a fund from
the Company's net property available for the benefit of the unsecured creditors (Unsecured
Creditors’ Fund), which is commonly known as the ‘prescribed part’.

9.6 Based on present information, the Joint Administrators estimate the value of the net
property will be nil. On this basis, there will be no funds available for unsecured creditors.
However, this will be dependent on the level of any floating future realisations and the
costs of the Administrations.

10 Next report

10.1  The Joint Administrators are required to provide a progress report within six weeks of the
end of the first six months of the Administration.

11  Meeting of creditors

11.1  The Joint Administrators believe that the Companies has insufficlent property to enable a
distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors (other than by virtue of the Unsecured
Creditors’ Fund). In accordance with paragraph 52(1){b) of schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, an initial meeting of the Companies’ creditors is therefore not convened.
However, the Joint Administrators are obliged to hold an initial creditors’ meeting if 10% in
value of the creditors request it. If you wish for a meeting to be held, you must notify us in
writing in the prescribed form on or before 11 July 2012.

For and on behalf of

The Companies
Elizabgh Mackay -—

Joint Administrator

Encs

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Praposals
SADMA01 9




The Companies - in Administration

5
Z% ZOLFO COOPER

Summary of the directors and secretaries Appendix A

T | Bate appointed
Directors
James Pedrana 31 October 1989
Donald Alexander 26 August 2004
Peteranna
Donald Joseph 31 October 198%
Peteranna

Patricia Peteranna

31 October 1989

Angus James 31 October 1989
Peteranna

fan Peteranna 31 October 1989
Colin Peteranna 24 August 2004

Stephen Theodore 18 December 2006
Wells

Secretary

Stephen Theodore 18 December 2006
Wells

Directors

Angus Donald John
Macinnes

James Anthony
Pedrana

Stephen Theodore
Wells

Secretary

Stephen Theodore
Wells

' Dat_e appointed

28 April 2010

11 July 2007

11 Juky 2007

11 July 2007

Donald MacPhee 19 March 2008
James Anthony 19 March 2008
Pedrana

Stephen Theodore 19 March 2008
Wells

Secretary

Stephen Theodore 19 March 2008
Wells

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

SADMA01

Date tesigned

10




The Companies - in Administration

Z:; ZOLFO COOPER

Group structure chart Appendix B

[Bupo x50
117 Supooy Al
]
|
L]

dnouy

_ 3 5
& 2
dl 4

M

gﬁ §§§

Bl

i

|

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADMAOT 11




The Companies - In Administratien -
ZOLFO COOPER

UBC - Receipts and Payments Account for the period  Appendix C

8 May 2012 to 11 June 2012

08/05/2012
- 11/06/2012
£
Floating realisations
Book debts 726,063
Bank interest %0
726,153
Floating costs
Category 1 disbursements:
Statutory advertising 306
Stationery, postage and photocopying 2,667
Re-direction of mail 240
Travel and subsistence 70
Storage costs 300
Sub-contractors 593
Wages and salaries 83,943
Direct expenses 405
PAYE and NI payments 18,276
Bank charges 9
Repairs and maintenance 450
Sundry expenses 490
Security costs 587
{108,336)
617,817
Represented by
Interest bearing account 617,164
VAT receivable 653
617,817

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADM401

12




The Companies - in Administration

z:: ZoLFo COOPER

Wyvis - Receipts and Payments Account for the

period 8 May 2012 to 11 June 2012

08/05/2012
- 11/06/2012
£
Floating realisations
Book debts 27,193
Bank interest 7
17,200
Floating costs
Category 1 disubursements:
Stationery, postage and photcopying 184
Re-direction of mait 60
Wages and salaries 4,541
PAYE and NI payments 3,222
Bank charges 5
(8,012)
19,188
Represented by
Interest bearing account 19,152
VAT receivable 36
19,188

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADM4M .

Appendix C

13




The Companies - in Administration

Mardon - Receipts and Payments Account for the

period 8 May 2012 to 11 June 2012

i
Z% ZOLFO COOPER

Appendix C

08/05/2012
- 11/06/2012
£

Floating realisations
Book debts
Bank interest

Floating costs

Category 1 disubursements:
Stationery, postage and photcopying
Re-direction of mail

Wages and salaries

Represented by
Interest bearing account
VAT receivable

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

SADMA0T

107,294
32

107,326

162
59
3,763

(3,984)

103,342

103,310
32

103,342

14




The Companies - in Administration

UBC - Time Analysis for the period 8 May 2012 to

11 June 2012

ZC Z0LFo COOPER

Appendix D

Employes prade (hours)

Partnatt Assodiate/  Junior snalyit/ Avetage rike pat
URE Group Lbmited dirgctor  Sentor mseciste antyst sugport Total hours Total cest hour
Administration and planning
Planning 40 08 %7 [ ] 2x9 $,344.00 I45
Stratagy snd cantrol 2 1.6 po L] a7 %a.0 3),368.30 340
Statutory duties o 748 04 10 %3 1,6587.%0 8%
Case administration o2 &1 ne 63 Sa.2 14,048.00 241
Accointing and tressury 02 (K] os &7 a0 1,002.50 125
Travel and wialting time - 100 L6 - 746 17,980.00 20
Internal docomentation - 0.3 23 ot 2y 5,240.00 ¥yl
tnvestigations
Director conduct reparts . [ )] - 1y 32 413,00 132
Other mvestigations - . - ot [.X] 1150 113
intevoat documentation N . 1.4 01 1.4 34150 21y
Raafization of assats - subject to standard socurity
Asset realisation strategy . o5 [ %) 74 1,675.50 138
Asszt identificsifon and votuation - o1 D4 - 136 $,433.00 10
Sale of as3ety - - 17 02 139 3,604.00 229
Recowery af msels - . 40 . 40 920.00 230
Asset accounting and adminkiration - . 15 - 25 575.00 230
Reifisstion of sssels - debtors
Dbt collection 10 - 12 - 4.2 1,076.00 2%
Internal and axtenat documentation . .0 . - 1.0 315.00 ns
Realisstion of asaets » floating chage
Asset reathation srategy 40 a5 .8 - 593 19,626.30 m
Asset identification mvd wlustlon - 4127 ”i 04 T 21,454.00 74
Sale of axsets 41 87 182 [ 1] M4 33100 268
Recavery of assats - a7 56 - 142 4,018.30 W
Dealing with third party sisels - 1.2 o . 1.2 T1.713.00 m
Assat accounting and sdmindstration - o1 0 . 21 486.50 b1r3
Tradlng
Trading strategy 0.0 - e 234 T,070.00 300
Trading actiMties - -1 ] 495 - L L] 15,527.00 o
Accounting and adminfitzation o 1o . 13 110 1,9409.50 w8
Crediton
Creditor clalmn 0.t a5 . a? 4. 1,227.50 3
iternal docurentation - - 0 - .0 460.00 230
Creditor strategy 5.4 a3 . - 57 1,918.50 ¢
Reparting to creditors - - 0 0.8 LR ] 75500 190
Seciyed creditons 0.5 160 - o 16.7 3.260.%0 s
Unsecured cradRons b R ] &3 8.0 63 76 17,340.00 128
Employees 73 162 541 04 700 19,643.00 252
Totals 1160 109.2 $i4.7 .4 2333 219,108.50 268
Joint Administrators' Statement of Praposals

15

SADMA0




The Companies - in Administration

Wyvis - Time Analysis for the period 8 May 2012 to

11 June 2012

z“f ZoLFo COOPER

Appendix D

Employee grade (hours) [ 4
Partners Senior Assochted  Junior snalyst/ Average rals

Wyvls Bullding Services Limitad director .| anatyst support Tetal hours Total cost par hout
Admintstration and planning
Panning - 03 . - 9.3 7e.50 268
Suategy &nd control . 01 oe - 1.0 23,00 P11
Statigory duttes 01 7 X} [-%] 1.7 398.50 F3 )
Cater admindstration - . .4 .1 2.4 559.0¢ b3l
AcrountIng and tredswy . [+ ) (3] 14 o 201.50 41
Travel and walting Lime - 2.0 .5 25 611.50 73
tnternal documentation 0.3 o2 -8} .8 108,00 235
Investigations
Director condhxt reparts o1 - - 0.1 26,50 2485
internal documentation - [ X} 8.7 174 2,002.50 "7z
Reallsation of astats - subject 1o standard security
Asset Identification snd valuation 0.2 0.2 53.00 2463
Reslisation of sxsets - floating charge
Assel reatization itrateyy 0. - . 0.3 .50 268
Assat idontification and vakiation - 0 - 0.9 198.00 110
Salw of nisets L5 . . .5 147.50 ns
Trading
Trading activities - - 03 - 93 48.00 0

and sdmbiistation e.1 - - 0.7 o8 95.00 1
Creditors
Craditor dalma - . [:A) a1 11.50 115
Creditor strategy 03 - - 0.3 .80 s
Reporting i creditors - 1.0 (X ] 1.8 200 173
Lirsecured creditors or ne a7 1.0 3,143.00 1
Employses 2.4 1.1 - 4 4,463,00 m
Totals 0.2 [ X 7.3 8.7 7.9 13,703.00 194

i
Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
16

SADM401




The Companies - in Administration

Mardon - Time Analysis for the period 8 May 2012 to

11 June 2012

#? 70LFO COOPER

Appendix D

Employsw grade (hours)
Partner/ Seador Assoctatel  Junlor analyst! Aversge rate

Mardon Project Services Limited diractor uszoclate anklyst TUppart Yotal bours Total cost per hour
Admintstration and planning
Fanning . ol . . a3 79.50 285
Strategy ared control . .1 L1 . 34 5100 259
Statutory dutfes Q.1 1.3 a4 %] .3 $57.50 142
Case administratlon . 1.1 o5 0l o8 2,483.50 230
Accounk iy, and treasury o1 [-X ] ad 14 1.} 350,00 152
Travel snd vaiting timt . 4.2 - - 4az 1,113.00 285
intemal documentatica t.a o2 R ] [ B} -2,122.50 282
Investigation
Dirsclor conda FEpocts [N} - [-R] 24.50 265
Internal docunentation 49 - - 49 1,134.50 265
Reafiiation of assets - debtors
Internal and external docurmentation . ur - - 7 450.60 263
Reaflsation of axtets - floating cherge
Asset realisation strategy - 47 - - 47 1,245.80 288
Asset fdentification and vakmtion - 71 03 - 7.4 1,947.50 243
Sala of axsets . 30 - . 30 45,00 s
Asset sccounting and adminfstration - 0.6 - - 06 159.00 145
Trading N
Trading acthrithe . os L] - 3.8 $14.50 arm
Accorzing and administration . - - |EJ 1.9 80.00 L]
Creditors
Internat doclimentation . - - 0.2 0.2 1300 15
Creditor strategy . o) . . 0.3 750 6%
Reporting to creditory . - 1.0 0.8 1.2 31L00 173
Unsscirsd creditons . 1.3 4.3 &7 1.8 1,474.00 24
Emphopes . 53 183 02 1.8 5,012.50 230

and Gther - L% 4 . . 0.2 $3.00 8%
Totals 0.3 %05 T XY .0 5.6 11,727.00 F¥T)
Joint Administrators' Statement of Proposals

17

SADM401




The Companies - in Administration
ZQ ZoLFO COOPER

Additional information in relation to the Joint Appendix E
Administrators’ remuneration pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 (Scotland)

1.1

1.2

Policy

Detailed below is Zolfo Cooper's policy in relation to:
»  staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors;
=  professional advisors; and

+ disbursements.

Staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors

The Joint Administrators’ general approach to resourcing their assignments is to allocate
staff with the skills and experience to meet the specific reguirements of the case.

The case team will usually consist of a partner, a senfor associate, an associate and an
analyst. The exact case team will depend on the anticipated size and complexity of the
assignment and the experience requirements of the assignment. On larger, more complex
cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to meet the demands of the case, The
Joint Administrators’ charge-out rate schedule below provides details of all grades of staff
and their experience level.

With regard to support staff, the Joint Administrators advise that time spent by our
Treasury department in relation to specific tasks on an assignment is charged. The Joint
Administrators only seek to charge and recover secretarial time if a large block of time is
incurred, eg report compilation and distribution,

FI=TNE) Pkt sy i

The following services are being provided on this assignment by external sub-contractors:

K e Tk
G o i
Employee claim processi rate per employee

TR WONT S LRI TR Tt e . [T S ]
s of fee artphgermentd (it iicost o daie £

Professional advisors

©On this assignment the Joint Administrators have used the professional advisors listed
below. The Joint Administrators have alse indicated the basis of their fee arrangement with
them, which is subject to review on a regular basis.

[ ol professional adyissr ;0 SENSIREH AR IR Bagis o foe arrangGidntTE:
Dundas and Wilson {legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
JLT Speciality Limited (insurance) Risk based premium
ANM Group Limited {valuation and disposal advice} Percentage of reallsations
¥.G Burnett (vatuation and disposal advice) Percentage of reatisations

Thainstone Specialist Auctioneers (valuation and disposal  Percentage of realisations
advice)

lan Grace Associates (book debt cotlections) Percentage of realisations

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Praposals

SADMA01

18




The Companies - in Administration

k ZoLro Coo

PER

The Joint Administrators® choice was based on their perception of the professional advisors’

experience and ability to perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the
assignment and the basis of their fee arrangement with them.

1.3 Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. Category 1 disbursements
may include external supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case,

such as postage, case advertising, invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and
document storage. Also chargeable will be any properly relmbursed expenses incurred
the Joint Administrators and their staff.

by

Category 2 disbursements do require prior approval by creditors before they are paid. If

they are incurred, they will be drawn in accordance with the Joint Administrators’
proposals. Category 2 disbursements that may be incurred are as follows:

. photocopying - charged at the rate of ten pence per sheet for notifications and
reports to creditors and other copying;

. " printing - charged at the rate of ten pence per sheet for black and white printing

and 15 pence per sheet for colour; and
N business mileage for staff travel - charged at the rate of 45 pence per mile.

2 Charge-out rates

A scheduie of Zolfo Cooper charge-out rates for this assignment effective from
1 January 2011 is detailed below.

Description £
Partner/director:
Partner 1* 445
Partner 2* 395
Director 40
Senior assoclate:
Senior associate 1* 315
Senior associate 2* 265
Assaciate/analyst:
Associate 230
Anatyst* 220
Junior analyst and support staff:
Junfor analyst® 115
Senlor treasury assoclate 155
Treasury associate 105
Treasury analyst 80
Support 75
*Key
Partner 1 - partners with three or more years’ experience at partner level
Partner 2 - partners with less than three years' experlence at partner tevel
Senior assoclate T - staff with two or mare’years‘ experience at senfor assoclate level
Senlor assoclate 2 - staff with less than two years' experlence at senlor assaciate level
Analyst - staff with more than one year's experience at analyst tevel
Juntor analyst - first year analysts

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals

SADMA401 19




The Companies - in Administration

Directors’ Statement of Affairs for UBC, Wyvis and
Mardon as at 8 May 2012

Joint Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
SADMA0M

Appendix F

sz:’ ZOLFO COOPER
ko)

20




Rule 2.21 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B
(Scol)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21{1} of the Insolvency {(Scotland) Rules 1986

Insert name of Stalement as to the affalrs of
the company UBC Group Limited

as at the 8th day of May 2012, the date that the company entered adminlstration.
Statutory Declaration

| solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the
lists A to G annexed and signed as relativa hereto is, to tha best of my knowledge and
bellef, true and complate

AND 1 make this solemn declaration eonsclentiously believing the same to be true
and by virtue of the provislons of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

Declared at

Signed A‘PQ&/V\&V\" -
This fq“' day of June 2012 33 %J N £.

Beforo me TozsurL frteunnn T acleod .
& Lomyman ono, Ivvenness s Notasd Pus e
A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Sollcltor




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the 8th May 2012

Eslimated
Reslisable
Values (£)
ASSETS
[Asaela not specifically secured (as per List "A") 1,068,233
£
Assets specifically secured {as per List "B") 1,603,523
Lese: Amount dus lo secured credilors {4,426,855)
Estimated Surplus )
Estlimated Total Assels avallable for preferentiaf creditors,
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors 1,088,233]
LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List "C") (305,037}
Estimated batance of asssts avaliabls for holders of fleating
charges and unsecured creditors 762,298
|estimated preseribed part of net property where applicable (155459)
{to carry forward)
Holdess of floating charges (as per List "D"} {4,055,332)
Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holdars of floating
charges (3,448,485}
Estimated prescribad part of net property where applicable
{brought down} 155,458(
Unsacured creditors
Trade accounts (as per List 'E")
Bills payable {as par List *F")
Contingent of other iabllilies (as per List "G”)
Total unsecurad creditors {excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders {7,885,590)
Estimated Surplus/Dsficiency as regerds creditors
unsecured creditors {excluding eny shorlfall to fleating .
charge holdersa} (7,730,130}
Eslimatad deficlency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down) (3,448,485)
Estimated Surplus/Deficlency as regards craditors
Issued and Called-Up Capital (11,178,625)
Issued and CelRed-Up Capltal (250,000)
Estimated Surplus/Deficlency as regards members (11,428,625)
‘These figures must be read subject to the following:- * delele as appropriate

*[{) There Is no unpeld capltal fo ba called up)
#h)-The-neminalemeuntelunpald-capitatiable-lo-be-called-upis£——————-—eelimeled-to-produce
E—— —whiohisfe-not-chamednfaveureHhe-helderof-he-floaling-ehargels))

The esiimates are subject to the axpenses of tha adminisiralion and to any surplus or deficlency on trading
pending realisation of the Asssls

l-‘ QA/\HAA\Q,




LIST'A’
Statement of affairs
Assots not specifically secured

Book value | Estimated to
Particulars of assels {£} produce (£)

Balance at bank 0 0
Cash In hand 0 0
Marketabls securities (as per Schedule I) 1) 0
Bills receivabla (as per Schedule M) 0 0
Trade debtors {as per Schedule I1}) ' 3,797,296 856,076
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV) 702,140 0
Unpald calls (as per Schedule V) 0 0
Stock In trade 301,446 30,145
Work In progress 2,314,861 0
Heritable property 41,961

Leasehold properly 4,141 1]
Plant, machinery and vehicles 1,681,628 182,012
Furniture end fittings, etc 132,037 0
Patents, trade marks, etc 0 0
Invastments other than marketable securities 4] 0
Other property 0 0
Tolal 8,875,409 1,068,233
Signed Date

' l .X)-QAN‘ ooy




SGHEDULE [ TO LIST 'A’
Statement of affalrs
Marketable securities

Names lo be amanged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name of organisation in which securilies are
held

Detalls of
securrilles held

Book value (£)

Estimated to
produce (£)

Slgned

| Pedvane

Date




SCHEDWLE Il TOLIST'A
Statomant of affairs

Bilts of exchange, promissory notes, etc, availablo as assets

Names to be atranged in alphabaticel order and numbered consecutively

st { P dvanen

’

Particulars of
any property
hald &s
secwily for
Name and address of  [Amountof b} Date when | Estimated lo | payment of
No acceptor of blll or note or nota dus produce (£) | bl or note
Date




SCHEDULE 11 TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affalrs
Trade debtors

Namaes {o be arranged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Parlicuter of
any securilles| Book value | Estimated to
No Name and address of deblor | hald for debt {£) preduce (£}

CS and SS Debtors - see separate schedule 2,319,633 708,310
Retantion Dabtors - sec saparate schedule 1,477,663 147,766

3,797,208 856,076

Signed A\PQLL’TMQ \ Date




SCHEDULE IV TO LIST A
Slatement of affalrs
Loans and Advances

Namas {0 be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutivaly

Signed A VP.(J_A/\!‘W\ «,

Particulars of

any security Eslimated to

No Name and address of debtor held for debt | Book vatue (£)] produce (F)
Marden Project Services Limited 702,140 0
UBC Holdings Limited 40,142 0
UBC Homes Limited 134,665 0

876,847 0

Date




SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affalrs
Unpald Calls
Noin Amount of
share No of shares [call per shara] Total amount | Eslimated to
No | register] Mame and addrass of shareholder held unpaid due produce

\ Fodvons,




Wawsale ees EUOIPUD

B JIPUN JA[RS B0 S5 JO uopusiay B Bunumep Amduicd s o) 5po0b jo 13ies v {q)
J0 *BGUoW £ uew auow J; spoob jo auy awy oy juswaabie pue Jo wowaabe
PSTUNG-RNY B JSPAN LOISAE50d s Auedwod e w Spook jo faumo ue (B)

Kmripdas Apuap) 1ng JOYPRIS PAINOSS B 52 Jeag asodind it 404 10N

s .,Q(c.‘._&_// pousig

LSS0 ZEE'SS0
{pepniu jout sarspn) Juatuend Eudes 200°e82- 0e'ReZ
(papripu; Jou A} patuaty medes yee'Le- ro8'le-
(paprzu Jou Tsasai) jusUaE [RudeD 9525 psTHr-
000ZEL L [oocrez €
005252 000'505
00s's 000°}}
000's 000704
008 000"t
000'C oo0'e
[\ (i}
000282 000'v2s
000'vLL 000'ere
00528 00'sLL
000'58% 000'0Ly
oos'2y 00053
005'19 000'8ZL
waNpoId O Froadxa anjep, xoag

POPFOMLS  POPPE LS

OFVPURRCSS Jo jura| puefoag Jo xueg ez
BoUBUL GO SNGUEA PRYOREE JOd $B SIFR9 - VUBLL dH (.2
P @529 ON| SNoPEA PRYOERT Jd 52 53509 - SOUBLL JH|SZ
DFUPUBROOS Jo Nueg SnOPBA PRYOERR Jad 5@ SeSEM - SOUBLY dHIST
SIRPRIY
SEVPUBRODS JO HUB| 23 VEr AUNOaS maN foyd PSR g1 wnive
OTUPVERODS J0 LRG| Z) el Qunodg man Jmg sRpRogE 'S wunlez
DEVRUERODS 0 YuBG| ZI uer Anoeg AeN 1914 eEPSIOqYOCT ‘Z1 N|RE
DEUPUEROOS 30 uirg| Ty uRp APnaag meN g SEPSIHBGEC] L un|be
STUPUER0OS o yurg| Z1 Ul Anoas maN Sid SEPSIOqYRCT 0k Wun |0
STUPIEIS Jo Nueg| Z} usr AQunaag man 2ld SEPSIOQYIOT ‘6 WUN |64
SEUPUERESS jo yueg| L) usP Qunsag manN 4a1d SREPSIOUR "B WUN |5
OFVPURRCIS JO NUBG] TI URT AUMSAS MoN Fd SRpSIOQURST L en 2L
©FVPUBRCOS Jo queg] Z) e Qurees meN Fid SREPSIQYR0T ‘g fen gl
SEVPUROOS JoyuRg | T4 UTP AEISDG MON 11d SEPSIOYST 'S ULN| 5
©FVPUEREOS J0 yuRE| T4 uaT Aunoes maN Sid SMEPSIQYRT] P UUN|YL
OFVPUBRDS o juRg| Zi usl Apnoes maN 43id SMEPSIEQYRCT 'S WM Eb
OFVPVRAS jO Yued] 71 UST AUN0agS MaN Hid S[eRSIOQYIT ‘T UUNIZ)
OTVPURROIS JO NuRQ| T Urr ARG MEN Sid IRPSRGEICT b WAL L
OFVPURN0DS JO HUBF] Z UBP RUNSIS MBN arepspaqupo ‘9Bene) eqap|ol
OFVPUBROSS JO yueg] Zi uep AUNSIg maN 9/BPSIOqURET ‘9SN0H YooInL|e
ogypusioog jo yueg| Ziog axd - funoag (sane §) USRIUID ‘IIH §NYD8
PgUPUNeos o yued| 2102 axd - Qumeg)| 1SOQPEDY "YRPPaL) ‘uu| paRsap Toe puEn |
OFUPUeRcOS JoNueg| 0z axd -~ Qunoeg I#oH Einsaquad jo ssyiuoBzas) eysodds pue (2
ogUPuepcog Joueg| 307 wd - Audeg [RiCH PSNOH EDaqUag jo MsyAuCSED S
OFVRURROIE JOuBT]  ZLOZ Ad - QoSG UBMGHEC "SO0ESUOM B 22U0|S
DIVPURES 10 yueg| Z) uer Qures meN AeMOWa)S ‘pecy 198 ‘Wew Aemowsisly
OFYRRNIS JouEg|  Z30Z wd - Runoeg|  Aemowors Sueglep ‘s2s0e L2 3 Buiping Aapung|e
OFYPURHEOS 0 Jueg| Th URl Apnoag meN AZMOWLDIS VARG PURIRIRASAS I SLIZ
'

OgVPURRCIG o urg|  Z10Z ud - Rundes AeMoWoS ‘S1ZIS3 (RIS PuaiEd

JRFAL §G OWDN Poyeis RpT0es N |
Apnoss usym 20 |10 Rimeu pue pamoes Ajeoypads 53653 40 wEnogEd

(afaeo Bupeoy & Aq painsas s1apjoy aurguaqep
(Buipnjau jou) {mo1aq Sjou #85) PAUNS9s Aied
16 Qiry S103pArd puR pRIND3s Areonisds Kassy
SURYE J0 WIS

{sabied 30 Bugsisuoa} g, 1SN




UST 'C" {cansiafing of papes)
Statemant of affalrs
Prafarentinl creditors Tor salariss, wages and otharwize

Names {o be Arrangod in gip fical order and

Batansn nol
Amound preferenits
Tolsl mmount | rankingas | cairhed bo Rst
Ho Neme of credios Addreaa Nsturoofcieim | of claim ferpattal [ d
Wages and Salariss 1,294,087 05,857 1,085,750]
1,291,887 305,937 1,085,760
Calo




LIST'D
Statement of affalrs

List of holdaers of debantures secured by a floating charge

Names to be aranged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Descriptlon of assats gver which

No Name and address of Holder Amoun! (E) gecurlly exists
Bank of Scotlamd 4,055,332 |All assels
The Mound
Edinburgh
[EH11YZ

4,055,332

Signed 3 »'Qe A/V_ o,

Date




LIST 'E' {consisting of pages)
Statoement of affaire
Unsecured creditors - trade accounts

Identlfy separately on this list customers clatming amounts pald in advance of the

supply of gooda and services

Namss to be arranged In alphabetical erder and numbered cohsegulively

Amount of
No Name and address of creditor debt (£}
See atlached Company Greditors List 3,878,372
Wages and Salarles (redundancy and notice) 1,085,760
4,064,122

Signed k \PQOQ’V‘G/V\ A

Dale




SO:LLEhoT 3unr 21

+10C 18N TOS Sdl

8t 4o 3 abeq

oy .30@ NV A ﬂ alrgeubls

00°Fa°L DAL LAl 'SSBUIBAUL D0SSY YHON BUURIBISd MRIPLY  DOVD
IS02L'6 406 SLAI ‘llembulq ‘peoy Jayedipeds pr1 sa)ddng ebeuresq ' Buipgng eydry dovD
007Z61 NXS £58Y ‘auysussplaqy ‘Jun), ‘yidg meN ‘niig jo uoyi dTuodsueit T O0VD
0L8LL'ee 12 8QQ "epod PoHWT] S90S [BOIOSIT SOUBIY  NOVD
8L6Z VYNZ 01D "euqund ‘yiuued ‘efipug Asj00d ‘PEOY UMOIMOH o (loopued) uslly  WOVD
ov'ig UNS LAY ‘SSAULliRD “USERA 'SUSIN Yoo|I1D NOOHID JO suely VD
(91'622'9) ZHG €29 as_wm_@ ‘sddelg Hyed ueueyong ‘Unog UeuLeLong Z LoliAed Buginsuod Jspuly  Movo
rdi 6H3 ‘ufinquipa
05°980's2L apisAemasne) 'SpIRA SN 8 YO0IG 100]4 1814 T JuM) ‘PRIl PUBROOS SI0KE4 Aqqig Aaqig Japueqy rovo
¥9'860's 149 SEHd "Welian o ueelo [euwrsnpu) weabuy uepy 10v0
SO'LLE L9 £eHd ‘Wellim Hod "a1e1s3] [eisnpuj Jueg SIASN ‘g jiun uES|D |ewgsnpu) wesbuj uely  HOYD
or8LLe X6 GLA ‘emBlag spad sseusng |lemBuiq ‘asnoH AsplieH PELI SUOGN|OS SSaUIsng Shld Awsyaly  D0VD
(00°000'¥2) NSL DI payw dnousy Bugug vorgny 20v0
€8'E00'EL MOT 95 'Sauiod 171 Jeg suog 3 Buysaulbul ry 0vD
$OBLLYD L1 2937 ‘asysisisedien ai1n seigsnpy) sebabby  govd
(80°g82'c2) 113 29371 ‘anysiersasis ‘s[iAeoD ‘i uopieg QL7 XN sewsnpu) spebaubby 20¥D
LLESP'SZ MNiL 18D Bugpued 3 sejes) Uosippy a0vD
WoLL'L N3l €19 'mobsels) 'peoy uoiagaN P11 (sucanies spsodwien) 10V vovo
D9EeL'S AN} LA ‘sseweay] 'elelsg [elsnpu) uewbuoT ‘peoy Jnoqiey Zk ‘s un subjs woay 60VD
0000r's ¢ $382 $5gV "aysusapiaqy ARUny 330G UOPIOS) ‘N $ousds SIoR)UMY Smyuedy 80V0
(12169'S) 57¢ 21V ‘Usspiaqy @17 40S 2 ANA OV L0¥2
il NOO ZSH 'SaT JO Sis] ‘Aeleamap veg {11 (&8) sowonsig gy 90vD
09°562'G1 THS AL ‘BIYS-550Y uaewWeRD MY §0VD
1ng
Wil LGN '9AG 4O 3js| ‘pozius "yBingsbBup g ‘snBuy ueq ‘Bunaucteq § Bugured sAsxums ep P eqdue) | v FOv0
50°'8Z5'S1 rry €25 'mobser pajWI oRRD) 3 Y 0V
00167y Hd9 £SHd WEIlIM o4 ALl bunos vy ZoVD
0T69L Hd9 EEH "WEHIM 1o ‘SIS [BLISNPU| SIASg UG ‘G0Y Iun gl Bunos vy LOVD
82°/61'C H¥Z LSH 'SMe JO 8IS ‘ABMolOiS ‘PeoyY Sl8pel g1 uoUUEBN W B Y 0OYD
00952 VL S, 'UOPUOT 'SALS) LIWSISWIWEH §Z-0T aLsiinazy 0012
3

ss31ppy

aweN Koy

sioupasn Auedwon - g

papwr] dnoig ogn
Jadoon o)j0z7




€0:11 ZLOZ aunr ZL

LLOZ 19A TOS Sdl

81 jo Zebied

aneubig

TN

ssalppy

(1g°168'02) gy 6aq ‘snbuy ‘spuabupy sayebaibby uopaalg 3080
ZLG00'T NSZ ZLAM ‘Suuusung peywr] Bugooy Agsiesg Qoa)D
8LTLi6 1012 9T ejsauoueyy “Asisiop ‘pecy Anseiid s9seH 008 004D
00088 VHS SLAl fflembulq pY usueag piO 'siiwmes [femBuig Py S20A05090) velg €090
- gordy MS8 }€vd ‘IABIy ‘peeydyByoo suogniog bugesi ¢ Buiqunid Jielg w080
¥8°6¢ Nre LA ‘alys ssoy embuig ‘spioqing ‘ssnod Seaeol sejqemauey s} yoelg 6080
80'0€2'€T ONE 259 Py seolnag Buiping jiewpg 8080
157481 Qa2 0LON "weybumoN ‘ucies Buo ‘anuaay PRYBURLS “ed [elasnpul wnpels £ Qa1 umar) ok 2080
reve M38 110d YN 'pueis| Buifey asoig wiyg gl 1oep Aajuag 20890
N8 €130
1l A ‘syEg ,E.&._. UC uoung ‘pooMBaN Japf) UCLEg ‘SWin i uopeg “jed ssausng ﬁhﬂm payiwry n juswdinb3 ysg 5090
Zyridd Te8IAL P17 spueubiH vogangsued g ¥080
P0'IPL'E NYZ 8L ‘2ySiAy "Hoouwng JN 'e2n)iy20 ‘OLY ‘1edeq uoolny PaUULT [EBUSLULCUAUT uBg €042
£L9LL'VE aaozsH ‘siwa jo ejs| "Aemowalg ‘Aueny yueqliely SepuqaH uopieg z0890
00°051'} SA6 T3Z "PUBARYS JSUN ‘puncseyeg [830H punoseyeq 1082
£6'GE2'9 dO6 0LHY X9sSNS IsoM Aemeu) "eAoy Jouepy PN wawebeuey ewslas sAepIoH 30%4 008D
186y HNG 2Hd ‘Wed 'siaealid ‘¢ 98T 'SJUNOdY JatLdlsnd BAAY rLVD
LS80y NYZ LSH ‘simeT Jo 8is] ‘lemoulols ‘peoy 19j0.l] OF pI] Roosony gLvD
LTHLS 1AL SLNE ‘BUIBIOM 2871 X08 Od sse|founy ZWD
Z5'ees . AT LA 'SSSWoAL| ‘peoy JnodleH Of uoisip, oy LYD
99'064'9 alLs ZEAl ‘WieN Bupuag weapiny 0w
0oveL'L AdS /SH "Binoaqueg ‘ejeiur aHJeDNSY  Z0VD
lTEBY'Y 089 L1D "eUysieyseonolo 'Sjquey ‘peoy Jaseoualy ed esudiajul pegiy sjquiay QL7090 auH MBI PEIIUSY  AOVD
LTYSL MEE ESH 'siue JO 18| ‘Bieseuply uopels Bunid Bieseypry XOWD
. S60L M9 82vd ‘umoiieqdwe) UCISNOH SIAY  MOYD
(gg'8se'e) UYL TIM 'PIRUSHEM PENLUIT uagoajold @ ISIFenbY AQVD
00"9ge 10 ZSH ‘swa J0 Sis] oeq oD 09 pI1suog @ ABMoEW snfiuy  NOVD
ve'8pe'e HAL 11QQ 'snbuy papwi] 0n bugeiooag snfuy 10vD
0T ¥e8'T AS 9SH 18I YHON JO 8IS] S(qed 'saiAy ‘aloysshypy ‘uued pueis) Aejea, pleuopaely v snbuy S0vD
00°09) vS2 2aQ ‘snBuy ‘agsnowed UOSWEG MRIPUY  HOVD
3

JweN foyy

si0}ipain Auedwon - g

pajwr] dnoio ogan
Jedoo) ojj07

L]




G011 2102 aunp 2L

LIOZ A0S Sl

gLio g abeg

~z \. ameubls

00'CLL'Y 3XE SYS 'PUBHSPUNS ‘SO Yied BSUdiajL] PUBHAPUNS *SNUBAY BWIOD '8 IUN Q17 01N) swajshs euay eued 9000
£2'292'9 AHP? LAM sooeg Abeug uoued 4000
EV'LLI8TE MLE JA| 'SSSLLBAU| ‘BALQ UOSISPUSH 811 paywr} auy ueld [eqdwed 3000
ey sve'vL VL EEHd “Wellias Hod ‘yoedio) ‘ajeisy [elsnpu] JBULY T UM {(1ageysoT) euH lueid feqdwen Qoo
0Z'€06'0) 016 £99 ‘mobsen SSOIMRE [PQuod [leqdwe) 000
00'09L'S vEL 079 ‘mobisels ‘peoy YN o/ ‘ague) ssauisng |4 ‘1) sns 0SSy SWWOW % legqdwed 9000
Qo'z6L 4NL 9N "RIO 30 HNY ‘91395 [BIRSNPU) suapxeg ‘|| WU SIVNIDG U UAUBLLED Y002
(co'LSL) ¥db SV’ PR UosaWED 6000
0072ee XTI ZA] 'Ssawaaly AZUSPRW WNED 8000
A :TA 330 ZSH ‘SiMa JO ois| Jeieluman Jajesioslg | (17 UOHINISUOD XBweD 2099
8£'969'8e Udl 61Yd Howunoo 'leuuus] Auad PRI selie g SBWIED 8000
£1°86L LY VYOS5 LSH ‘invaqueg ‘ysiuiwpe sapddng Buippng 2 Jequn) Asied 802D
L0'608'EbT G2 TAI ‘2LUS-SSBLIBAU| "IBISISpIY 'SjelST [EHISTPU] SSOIIBG ‘G WM "ddng Buippng g sequuit AeeDd $002
00'cL NOZ LSH "SMaT J0 9is| ‘Aemowcls 1sang sswer uy| ypeed €000
O¥'LvE NS 919V ‘Usspieqy ‘peoy Auend payiwr (UsspIaqy) siequod wie) 2000
SL'60Z NIAZISH 'swweT jo 18] ‘ABMOWIOIS “Bd JOUB [SI0H ypieLeqe) 100D
£6'8G2 dAl LAl 'SS8WeAU| ‘peoy INOQUEH JZY QL7 siwsuodwod "A'D 0022
LS LVE'S HAS 0LH3 ‘yBinquip3 ‘soeus} umsongd S5 '0Zk X08 Od Weayg ssauisng dog2
9LgLl'L JHB VLS ‘AS{uBH OIS ‘00Z€ XOF Od ‘9)qeAdsy SUnoooY prisusping D0ED
ozall'e IXE 08I 'PioyeS ‘AenD ebrioyouy OF edng dogo
Ze'6PG X3P LML %essippiil ‘UHoma(s] 'peoy uopuoT LL9 WRYUIUD Zung 00g2
08'veET'ye ZNS 2 Supiied ‘voued ‘peoy saaibuoued L N aseqpiing NOgD
0z L08'e AdS /SH ‘einoaqueg ‘Auchiealn suaylalg UBUBYANg NDgD
syl 181 86HQ "wewng ‘aguad juslwhed suoydael 19 aqusD Juswhed suoydaie) 1g 7080
98'88 " @719 6MN ‘Uopuo’] ‘spAH By ‘asnoy ejepuioD ‘XZHOEN dd Supuisue) 19 M08D
02119 TIS LLD ‘mofsers) 'sue [93d 6 P17 Buyoay Ajje.g rogo
{rs-000'L) 321 6137 UAsadE ‘5892 %08 Od ssauisng seo ysgug 10go
057182 OV0 ZSH 'SMET IO 9I5| “ABMOWIS HOMpURS 19245 IS8T +#T oS equbug Ho082
eeve'e SHS L LA themwed PRUWIT JORONQSUCD MsH UeENq 9080
¥O'60L°L 995 ZgH3 'Wngxo.g 19a4S e ELS Sl sWing ueug 4080
3

ssaIppy

JWEN Aay)

s103paln Auedwosn - g

paywi dnolg odn
Jadoon qij07




g0:L} ZLOZ Bunp Z)

$10Z 19N TOS Sdl

81 40 ¥ abeg

2y f)uny @\. 4 aunjeubis

00'825'L M35 2149 'SeiBp INoS ‘unoAjuod ‘SuE se9 peog) 153 pu YeldueD Spig 1Se3 g jun ;] saueds JaysmuD 8100
Wwisl'L AdS LSH ‘Bimsquag JO (S| ‘S uogEss Bulji4 speaussau) L1099
G1°05L'Z 115 LSH 'Binoaquag o 8is) ‘yojueneg S4S & P ss0jop AuoBeat) 9199
o181 AdS LSH "einoaquag ‘SjBjoIT aL siclop Auobeau) §122
ov'080'L TS ZSH ‘Bnosquag JO 915) ‘youeneg 1ON OpISISaM /L prAuoBeary #1090
G9°ZTEL'9L rdg 82H3 ‘ybinquipa (puegossg) spauouc) ybeaud £L0D
00'Ere's NHO ZEAN ‘8ji4 ‘aujuugjun(] 150§ sIausped P (PuiuuRUNQ) SISIZEIS WIS 4O ZLo0
00'0zZ0's N2 1Z9Y ‘enysdwey ‘excsbuiseg ‘L9 xog Qd suuogonAsue) LEDD
0L'88 3¢ LTV 'SUBGIY IS ‘19348 SIB}og IS S04 "ws uasbuny 0/ SUOREIMIgNG AMSNPU] HOFaNASUOD [1]Eele)
00°LLE'L XS8 SLSM 'MINSRIONES ‘Pieyyen Yed Asipel4 Aepn Jeyseoue 'asnoH Uuewyny SIVBG JAyano, ateysusindwion 2029
Hv1
00'OvS’s 5108 ‘anysdweH ‘ucidweyINoS 4SBT PeoY NOMAILN SHed Sssuisng 159 AD g uun Y] SUCANIOS |aNd {eRIaWWeD  A0DD
ab'Ls gXE SYS ‘PUBNOPUNS “Wed esydisiug puelepung ‘anusAy BuiloD qg suonebasaau] onsoWod § ERIBWWOD X002
15°GvL'pL MEZ LSH ‘Peoy yowmpues 'ubeyqewoss ‘Beygqepuueys paey SAIRY - JBIS UBS[T UBY SUIBYWOD  MODD
£0°90L'} MEZ LSH 'sima7 40 9)5] ‘ABMOWIC)S ‘PROY NIIMPUBS ‘UOROES BnuaAey au) JeIg US| UBN apEYWOD)  ADDD
Z0'p0E HYS §SH 1SIN YOS 'SAU0IS UBWED JlepUoo| Uy WUNWOYD-0D  N0DD
SRYZL'TZ 11€ 1104 "yeaiqry ‘ejes3 [BHSnpU) UChHiD] peywyr Buiguin|d @ Suges SWO 1000
(0g8et't) 117299 'pinetusqing Y] SwWasAg oAUl SO S000
(ra6¥8'1) 11799 ‘pinewaqung ‘SIS {ewmsnpu] uuiueg ‘peoy PIN € M swarsig anaus SND H0OD
XAL 863N '9uAy uodn afsSEAMEN
Faa Ji: 48 ucjUaqBuUoT ‘MBIA HE UTIIDE ‘9SNOH HIWMUIY 201949 wooy ‘Aouaby Loddng pIuo WESJ JUROITY pUn4Jus)D  DODD
v0" 2602 ALL AL sbuyie) ¢ suootd coueld  d099
0¥l ALL LAl ‘sEaWBAU| 183 puj uewbue ‘aoe|d I8N § Q17 (ssawsAu)) SIC0l4 UBlD Q00D
00'S.8'€ TOE dIMS USISUILASOM 199AS LoYn] G uoneioossy sucjorquog Bupasuibuz gND NO2D
08'87¢ MNS EAI 'sSoWwany| SSEUNS SUYD  INODD
0072EL NSL LAL 'sSowaal) ‘anp( uewbuoy § 1sie0edg AsAG0aY SWIOYSID 1029
055022 SAl TAH ‘PidYsieppnH 'pY Spedn ‘eueT asnoH pjatd PO signquisiq S|l SIWeRd  M00D
6r'LIY'L Hd$ 119 ‘Mmofiseio 'uoisBuippn ‘soeld upewID ‘9snoH YAN3D AN XaW32D 000
00'evo NSH LAl 'ssawaayj ‘aauq uewbuo g8 PN NNGD 1092
09piE NQJE ZA ‘SSaWBAU| 19alS SSED LY WRINESOY o1SeD  HOOD
3

ssalppy

atueN Aoy

sioypain Auedwosn - g

pajiwiT dnoag odN
Jadooy oyj0z




SoLLZIOZAUNT Z)

L2 1BATOS 8d)

g1 jo g obey

0N T e

TN A Ly 999 ‘mobses) ‘Aep SIALD ‘9SNOH ucjsuyor wol [RuUnoy) auysuopequRg jsel 1032
69°598'c 718 FAD ‘KIUBAOD YR SSUSNE POOMISSAN "ABM POOMISAAN NO'3 0039
08°9EE’) NV0 ZSH 'SiMaT 4O 31S| 'ABMOWCIS HompURS ‘S1Eg$T [BLISNPU| pUdiEd SUOg P AeNOBN UEOUNQ Q04D
£6°28L U1 2O ‘Mmobsejs) ‘elenbg ebicas) gg ‘esnoy efilosn PI1 @4gng NOaD
Ji-gAv A Ma8 £Zd1 MMiogns ‘A3 ‘AspeA “Hed sseuisng asswsyeQ peywyy Bujppeig Jeumod  N0QD
0008L dge 2/ ‘puedaing ‘Kefipny ‘yojruqeuieg aIH Weld cuniy pleuog 10Q90
OF'pes OAZ LSH 'SWMaT 0 3is) UOSILOW plEYCO M0ao
05728 d16 SLAI ulys ss0y ‘lembuig ‘peoy [neyos|eg ‘ugisiegquiny P spel pueiybiy B Irembuig roao
80°L0E DH9 816V ‘usepiaqy ‘SielsT [ELGSHPU| HOLASEW ‘SNuUAY SSUALLSUUA "L JUN paywy o1qBug 0G5
CO'0SL'E MHS v 'afld “(eaquapmo?) ‘S1E)sT (ELISNpU| PUSPOOAA 't HUN 9 %00I8 sse() Walayi] Hoao
0804 DT £N ‘uopuc ‘Aejyauld ‘peoY ed sjuabay zZ¢ 'esnon Aemaieo BOAIRS BWQIEND UCWRg 904D
10°¥ES . @l} 8aq ‘snbuy ‘uoY ‘SjEsT [RUgSNpU] NUBYREYI0 psjwi auH dys ussPQ 4000
§L0s8'ye dng §19 ‘Mabiseis ‘anusay sineg L PSJLWI |20R09[3 sueaQ 3000
00"08L Vel LAl 'SS8lWsAY| 15348 PUBRe Zi pajiLI SwMed JOIE] Qoas
85'v5T 0SE stav ‘Yueg ‘Aosuod 'doyssiop, ybnesse|Busie sisuiop peynbin pied 50490
00wt S1L €EHd "WEIM 10 ‘Yordiod ‘Sau malA|lH & say4oEW preg 8042
(00701} 317 9AI '4iys-ss0y soruooel pred  v0a9
09°50% XV LN Joyed piaeg 6000
g8 HNG Pd.L HBMWOD QNI L “jed sSaUSng onu| UNeD SPUBIPCOM, SBOIMBS omeN diryseleg 8040
89'L6T'LL I'dS ZSH "enoequag Jo 9isi ‘sjepiun [S10H pue|s| }eq 2000
€9'010°L 730 TV ‘anysuly peywr) Bupjoyesg epeuieq 9000
96'D9L'6¢ MVS S Wy £17 ucoleq 5000
ovzLL'os G4z LSH *sima7 JO 9{s| '‘Aemoulclg 'peoy puels) paywry posoel 'w'a 00D
S S 441 ¢H3 ‘yBunquipa peywI] 0D 3 eNelg 'a £009
§L082 1715 LSH "ejnoequeg “yojueaeq ‘piiy |2 {arempieH) pieuo@oEN ¥ A 2040
66'695'4G S$S1 999 'udopIuBLn ‘PrOY MmobBselD Hed N PIO PIT SWEBLQIBY sIoping JENOW Q L0ado
00°005'Z4 DN\ 1ZHd "eissnbupy ‘eBpuqaiyse ‘ureydouiwrug uoeures g 0oas
erere’l vroen' Py uogosjold 244 QAD g102
00'00¢ SV6 TN ‘SupIly '81ejs] puj jeang Brususio PSJILUT] BUPJIY 4O SILIND 45
00°GLL ¥NL EEHd ‘Wenia 1o ‘episAyooT sepesug g pag s BN InD 6L09
F

Ssalppy

eweN Koy

s10ipadg Auedwon - g

paiwr dnosg ogn
ladoon ooz




SOiL L ZH0Z Sunf Z)

Q0549

LH0Z A0S SdI

21 jo g sBeg

%) %WN/\ // ameubis

¥Heeaa' seopueg Buyuq puoweld 1 © Z090
LB'ChE Hug 1evd By ‘peaydifyoon uog ¢ uayBneNsN © 1099
Z0'g5v'gh aNe oIn* Pojr] SSOH Y B O 0059
00061 S€0 O ‘mobselD 1eeag Apauusy ¥5Z-81T Jaunausop B aiid 6040
80°'8LS SOE 63 ‘PlowsUs PajlLUL SUOFBiEISU| XalUng 804D
010EC0L FIS 9SH 151N YHON 10 8is] ‘Usiupes ez *Bieaq yBie] uy T UNPBUYSSY Jeseld 204D
v0'8LE'T Q48 6LV ‘aulysiAy ynos palur yajewery 9040
(09281'01) XNO 650 "eriuens panwr] As)joopn g wnupo §040
86'GB5'L 102 LSH 'simeT Jo &fs] Py Joold 93 Jo0l4 #0490
i '65t SXO £OA| ‘IYS ~SSOLLIDAU] ‘PYIOIPEULITUL] sBupdg leuuoiy €040
86°1L Ire oH3 ‘ufinquips pitsdwnglamed  Z0d0
opoea’st Su/ TAL ‘SSOLIPAU| BIRISpIY 18aNS HemS f ‘sbelen pug 1o juswidinbg Ansalog ¥ ule 104D
00'08L Vdl 1ZHd ‘ug-ssawaau] ‘Bissnbuny ‘snusay SPIsiliH ZZ Kiaalaq 19eRU0?) Jeucoied 0042
09'8L X6 LGA! '9RIS Jo 9js| ‘HoAUS ‘alA] ‘Blesio PT7 QUIH JuBld B3 HO3D
6.6¥8'F "Ll kA eAUg uosiepual ‘seojeg Buiping sivim Aguop sesuadg 5030
00'080'4 MUZ TLHY "Xessng 1sepn ‘WeusioH P17 99 >pBWINg 4030
¥0'912'9 XSI LAl 'SSSWaAu| 'peoy |lamwal) SSaLOAU] ALT 30839

AryLaN BuiL

00°000'G} uo agseoman ‘pleasinog sswuer Is ‘ejebAnn ‘Buno, 3 1sw3 ‘aque) Bugunoaay leuaiBasy dT1Bunog psws  Qoad
£9'681'L 397 563Q ‘anysAqs)) 'ucialy ‘Jusosal) aurjua , sensoib I D43 503D
ook ZA0 £130 ‘WelL uodn uoung *peoyd Aqusy “iled ssauisng Agiaig ‘asnod 983 PI7 dNOIS) SOURUSINS [BJUSLILICHALT 8030
89'LY6 1% 269 ‘mobseid “ued uoBugpy P11 ZRNAUZ Y030
00'+9Z L 269 ‘mobseiS ‘yed uaibuliy ‘aay U] 6Z-€Z ‘8snoH ueun) PY] ZBNAUZ 6020
e Lve'e DAS £3d ‘uBnosoqisiag ‘uopeag ‘fem espdieiul ‘agqus) sseuisng saesd PIT WoWSsEIU 8039
00'ces r32 LAN ‘uopuc ‘peoy pedisdwetd ‘osnoH uopuoT JeesiB ‘vz 19 xog Od p dewsg 2030
vy TR 980 129V ‘Usapaqy 90Aq 153 pul SUEEY ‘AU UOURY aulH noua 2030
L0Z0P'E6) SO¢ Z1aY ‘Ussplady Jusasa) meysbiel) ‘gzZZ Xog Od ‘ewpedaq 1ebpe saeg aquaj J14033 50490
1918 QX1 999 "YOOEAURUD ‘808|d UINNYIRLS "BULEK NUBQUINGS ‘200 |BuciBay ysmioos QL7 1eoLdiE uospunwpl 030
£0'8Y6'L 8NZ £Yd 'Aaisied Y90S IBMedoe ¥ T pristooq esso] £030
(z5'£00) I} 0LGY "ueRpueqy paywr] Avedwo) Buuoo jsepm 1se3 7030
F

SSUPPY

aueN foy

ssojpau) Auedwion - g
payiwr] dnaig ogn
Jadoos ojjoz




§0iL} 210Z sunr 2}

FHOZ 18/, TDS SdI 8L jo s ebeyg
Ty b %@; % ﬂ ampeudls

00°08¢ VuZ 1SH 'sMaT JO 31s] ‘Aemownls ‘peoy siieg 22 SHIGMUIBOY) URSPUGSH gOHD
0L2Ts'e HSS BSH SIN {0 '2I0WMOH SBYIEO) UBDPUGIH YOHD
00°0Zt PIE ZAL 'SSawaAu) ‘“Wed POOMUSSIE ‘asNoH LB ‘SIS Uofongsuos -a110 oo 9194 6OHD
00°092') drz 0LNS ‘aliysying ‘sezinag Pr1 Aes 1oH 80HD
SL'6sy Adv 37 '1eise0ie 'Aqsredy ‘eBuetg ayy JeuoREBU] HOH L0HO
FAN /v A TP £ "A2ung ‘uspieyy maN 1eang yBiY ‘arenbg 520109518 ‘asnoy sfey Apedosg g uogonnsuo?) shey SOHD
{ozes1) 10E £SH 'SWeH JO SIS] ‘Haqie] ‘peoy Joos saoiaeg abries sueH SOHD
ob'eLe 70¢ £SH 'skieH 10 8is| ‘HagqieL ‘peoy Reog “sbenon (IH a1 (seqe]) 0D sbeles swieH OHD
BOFEF'T ONE TN 'lysiieg ued sssuisng spAioiens ‘ep Jadidpues ¢ U2LOdSOB YSiweH E0HD
ot'¥eL rO8 LZH3 "uenge 1se3 ‘ybingaissniy ‘pioiklleA ‘91183 [RUISRPU| PIOJAIBAA OO HUN P11 Buijofosy @ aisepn uoyuEH Z0HD
50°£52'5) HLl LAl 'SSRWBAUJ ‘Bau( uosIBpUSH L] paywn] (aniH J20) wer m H LOHD
L0 AX1 0EN ‘auiysAesop “uIb(3 ‘SlE1ss [BLASNpU) JooAL ZE QL1 seoeg onespAH N B H 00HD
0082 TdL ZENI "suegelood ‘Aeg Aeds ‘Aydeqeq JewaN ‘piewY pIO ssoieg Bugafosy sfea  MODD
85°E5T NS} LAl 'ssewany] ‘ejg1sg [elsnpul uBwbuo 'peoy uosepusH vl @11 Supuey [pusiep Ao £090
LgLLT' HN6E S¥o 'mobsels ‘aoeld poomusiD 1Z “Hied Sseuisng poomudls pajwr (PUBRooS) SIORAUOD 4D 1099
g0'cLL avievd dounguopios)  HO9D
00'96 (ST ISH 'sMaT 1O 5] “AeMOLICIS ‘PEOY LOReg QL7 SONSG [PSTIQ UOPIOD DD
6°2€9'LL NI'L FAL 'SSBLWLBAU| 13988 AWSDPRIY 5) QL soeg puelybiH Jeqol 2099
GE'EE9'6Z ZNL 0Al 'WB2 ‘playuny PISNQ euesis 309D
00'82¢ NY\ £Vd ‘Asisied ‘Peoy fiyusalD £l P (puegoog) oapsselD Ag9D
(0oezL'9) d04 LTHd 'liys-ssaweau) suo0( 2beieg JojepeD 2092
00°90¢ XNO LLAI 'SSSUY Q.11 seowes Bupioygels 19 8099
00°000°t aNg 299 ‘mobse)D ‘spebeuly ‘peoy doopbny 251 PANYIY adeospue SRAOW UBITS V0O
6L'SSL'Y 115 119 ‘moBsei opied pajiun Ajaug abirosg 6090
058281 it S ‘WoQUeT “Hed SSaUSNE SWIBqUBSED '‘9SnoH 1sALL [@nd usmoas BA a1 S1O 89 2090
00'zhe'L HHE EAL 'SSBLIBAUY ‘PEOY UOUSAD oY aL1 oioes abeen 2099
(3s0L) vas zo %mmm_w ‘J9ans OB OF ‘9SNnoH JoLeD BiIH |00L % WE|d dnoig) deg 8099
00'sSy DdL ZEN ‘Aeioly uBdUNg Yo 5099
5807 HLL LA ‘SSeWanu| ‘S)E)ss [Blgsnpu] vewbuo] ‘peoy UoSISpUBY J aLiyas1 e 090
00°968'S AHS LA “WiBN ‘epsg (eugsnpu) wlobus ‘v g ¢ un PSR GO "4 £099
3 SSAIppY JweN Koy

s103iparg Auedwion - g
pajwi dnoss ogn
Jadoon ooz



SO:LEZI0Z aunr 22

L10Z "PATOS Sdi

8440 g 9fed

.Q«Sg %9&.4 aumeubig

08°166EL MIE ZiaY 'ueapiaqy ‘ejeis3 [eLgsnpu] Suiy pajwn seolleg uoayny vLHD

XNS
(ovoee'2) 6NH 'linH ‘peo ucpal ‘peoy USpAIOS Hed SSausng [eucgewsu] uojsBuny L yun PI] SoRSeld 1SNy £1HD
00'¥86 NOZ £1vX ‘aUusufy ‘Buuumny ‘Lren pues [iwainH 02 g 6upy ybny ZHHD
SLZYe'e NSL LAl ‘SSOLLIGAU) ‘prOY LOSIOPUSH 9 00 ApUlop SUIPMOH FLHD
0T'SE0'CE Qg8 LAl "alyg-ssoy ‘ofipug uouoy ‘peoy Bieuea pio JOABL PUBMOH 04HO
0Z'668'89 g88 Al ‘2Uys-550Y *abpug uouo) ‘pecy SieusesTy piO Huedwiocsg Loerguc) abeney IofE) pIEMOH Z0HD
00’8ty HAS FSHA ‘usisBuiAn ‘PO 4O AN ‘SiBIST [BIISNPUL UCISTIOH "JIBAA USIHOOS JO HEd SUOZUOH  ADHD
WL VHZ LSH 'SwWeT 40O 9IS| "AEMOLICIS ‘peoy sieg 02 aque) Juswancudw swoy  XOHOD
05°09L' ZZ LE3IN JBSp 8 BUAL 'WINQGY ‘YHON HEed SSaulsng UoPuoy PSIWIIUEIdNH ~ MOHD
veezo'y HHZ 5L ‘aaysiiy ‘ysg ‘peoy suep FPAOUCD JSEVSA FSNOUIIIH ~ AOHD
S80E0'Y 1710 8LAI 'aiIys-$s0y “uopioBianu] ied EHSNPU| Wi AlewolD PejW] S80WURS AISBA PUBIYBIH  NOHD
Z6'eipr'L 1SI LA 'sseuiany| eans puBlol s uogongsued Auenp puejybiy 10HD
oroLo'y 196 Z/) ‘sseweay| Py Juswabeuep jpsiolg puelybiH SOHD
iSoLl'y VN} LA 'SSBWRAL| ‘peny JnogieH ‘esnol ABojouyos) QL] wewdinba aoo puRibiH HOHO
86°'89¢ 241 LA 'SSOWBAU| ‘peoy wnipelg ‘asnoH Ainuag maN dnos smaN pusiyliH - DOHD
Lzt HOG ZA! 'SSWAAL) “Wed S5aUISNg |[BUSIPRSD P stomgeN pueiyBiy d0HD
00'+8e ANL LAl ‘ssaluaau) 19848 euoys b Aunoeg B ywsyoo puelyfiH - OOHD
106TT'E X2 TA ‘SSewsal] ‘ssosoleq ‘ejeisa [esnpul $S0U0eq ‘gl N PpW suopeguo) Buizelo g Lsutor puelyBiy NOHD
£9€LT'82 9S1 LAl 'sSeWwaAl| ‘2esT [e1asnpy| uewbuo ‘peoy playees of seyddng [eugsnpy) puepyBiH - WOHD
(¥0'¥00'8) MBS ZAl 'ssaWBAY| Yued poomysaag 'asnoH LY siang pueybiy 0HD
A KA WY L2 ‘puepspng 'Bue pi Auedwog Bupool puejybiH MOHD
88'G82'2¢ XNS Al 'SSoUBnut ‘PEOH HEUNDINUIIS *UCHOAS SWOOU] ssjey -juncy pueybiy rOHD
0519 DHP ZLAL P11 A1aug aagewslly puejybiy IOHD
£9'v59'6¢E MHQ ZEI “Ja1sayouel "0O'Q poflans L9 xog Od Dld UEMS uspmayd  HOHD
(s0vce) 18£ vZHd "ualeD §o 1e0g ‘AORIBAL| 'MBIA Y2Ig SOOTUBESH  ©0HD
8ot YT }SH 'sma140 sis| ‘Aemowals ‘peoy sBY 0p-8¢ @17 ebeineH sspUgeH d0HD
0oosL QLS SAl 'SSaWRAUL ‘PROY LEYNINUSD Y0Z) OSNOH ISeNS) SAPUASH  30HD
9r"'991'9 ‘130 ZSH 'stma] 10 8fs| ‘Aemows Hueqhiep Hedioop p pIeA Mwueld usepuged  dOHD
S¥lie 1V9 Al ‘ssewweaul ‘ABp SINPAoElS ¥ ON pajwry sualBAy uespugay  OOHD
3

ssalppy

aweN Asy

sionpaln Auedwon - g
pajiwi dnolo oan
ladoo”) ojjoz




SOLL ZIOZ Bunrr Z)

1502 "19A TOS Sl 81 jo g abeg
\dé?ﬂ%&.n ameubis

AR X4 €EHd "WELIAA Lo ‘slneurg ‘SIuoWo} "PEOY NBIEPYDY ‘I0WpLY BUH Suel) podRE o oD
85°¢88's OVE 889 '|ojspg ‘auenbg Asjaxsg of ‘vE5E X008 Od Qllese Bue ssuop 208D
108ge'l NSE 2QQ '#8pung ‘PEOY UOSIUEH /Z "SHUOM umopisdwe) Q11 suonsal) sequils g Asuor 40r0
(zizpz')) art 0gAl ‘'uibE 19385 YINOS ‘ESNOH SISLULWOY) PUBROTS JOBYSILLIED USSUYOr 301D
Qosy g4Z LSH ‘siwan Jo 3js] Aemollolg ‘peoy SNSK0BU| B JSPIOM B Ljilusyoz|g [edale) posToeWN Uyor aord
00z TXSBSH " UeuusjoBy uyor 2000
SPvs'e BHE €SH 'StueH o gis| Jsoqefliof G jueld pue SICIRBRU0Y (L7 SUOS B AZNOBR uyop a0ro
08'9¥g'L T30 ZSH ‘simaT Jo aIs] uegqhiel HWediooy ¥ peA 417 suog B JaAEW uyor voro
LB'GRE TAL £9AI 'uegspoutus|sy ‘uefiBaspung ussubug a0 JUBID N M uyor 60rD
09°260'} Mt TA] ‘esewsay) ApisseD uyop 8010
680LC'E ING LA ‘lametRon pocagspie) uyop L0
0ZELY adoZsH' NDINYH 113N 30 80rQ
-4 8ve6 169 ‘mobiseD ‘1684 xog Od uosMar 501D
601902 138 €34 Bnowrbuess ‘peoy uribEg Pive|d swep $¥0ro
0¥'580°L NSL LA ‘Ssawaau) ‘aEss3 ewgsnpu) uewbuoT ‘aapg uewbuo vi afiejneH uosisged sawep £0rD
969597 4d8 [r8Y ‘BlliS UISPISqY ‘UOH3 ‘e USLISIANY 'SSNOH USYRIPY I SUSWAO[aASQ USLIB|pLY UOSBIE Soue Zoro
BR'0LR'S Adi TN ‘lemislio Teens uoisigiD 66 QL7 Sl Ul uiiep 'O WIro
IV L0922 L1t 69 ‘moBseln) Wied uobuypy penwr siprwissioelg §, g r 0oro
09'EE8'Y MLE LT IIPMJBLA0W 'aAUQ JeenR( *2hUD0) Ssaulsng Isinyplelg Anoeg uoz) 010
05'0L IS €Al *ssawaal] ‘aAauq uewbuo 047 Auedwon sseis) ssawanu] voID
oL'9gl SN6 L2gY ‘usapsaqy ‘peoy ssowsiBnp ‘¢ wun SMOPUIM, B SU00(] [BUOKBLUBJU) 8010
PSLE'Y AN LHY 'Asung wpsy 13048 UBIH 02 paywr (In) eses ON| 8012
81’601 Mdl 9 ‘Spuant 1se3 PAYIT SIWISURRN | 1001 [B1SNpU) 2010
oeeen'zLlL OH6 214 “ubiied ‘9123s3 [ewsnpu| piaus|ppIn paiwiT NN swasis d| ann
00°088°'s axs #0Q 'espung pajywr (aspung) Sy S010
00'se X9 2Al 'sseweaul Ag ‘ueq IH JUB| UOpIOS) LE| 01D
(o8v¥2'L) HNS OLAI ‘®IYS-550Y Kexpep 4 ue) €010
VLET'Y NVQ ZSH ‘swa740 8is| ‘Aemowng ‘pusised ‘ajels3 JELISNpU| pusiied pr1 Buusauifiuzg Aeunpy "'l 2010
or'0LL NY0 ZSH 'swaT JO 8is] ‘Aemowo)s paw Suusauibug Aeuniy W 101D
66'860'¥E NY0 TSH 'SWa7 10 81S] ‘ABMOWIS '91ES] [BIYSNPUY| PUSiEd QLT10A0BN "D % V'] Qo1
3 ssauppy aweN Aoyt

s10jipain Auedwon - g
pajiwi dnoun ogn
sadoon ojj0zZ




S04 THOZ eunp 2L

HHOZ 4BATRS Sd)

gt 40 01 ofing

2 W /ow..&\ A urgeubls

167002 HNL LTIN ‘lesBipop ‘peoy uojbuisine)d UE|d OZUBHORN  ZOWD
L6'0LL ADO 8L 'BlUS-SSOY Qi1 Buppeid 2 yomes AaoeN SOMD
6L'6l8C 185 9SH TSI LHON 'sefjog Qi UBPEN  SOWND
oz'leL'el NS| LAl 'ssatuaau] ‘esg (ergsnpu) uewbuoT ‘peoy uosispuaH L1-Gl sa|ddng |esnpu) JoBaugoeN  POND
(Lo°285's) VIS ISH' Buysiung 1004 sARIAIOOBN  EOWD
80'¥r9'al HLS 8SH 1SIN YyInes ‘siepsioquooT QL ysiwexsy Aejneoely  ZOWD
ZLBLY'9 NSL LAl 'sseweay| ‘aaug uewbuo g1/ SI0I0N O'W LOWOD
008441 MDO 132 'PUBRaYS HouwaT ‘peoy ypoN ‘Auend (IiH fsugg QLSS 00WD
8Lv9 4M! IS 'PlalayS ‘Jeag ussnp g6 pajwr MN ook 9019
00'cLS NSL LAl ‘ssewaay| 'sauq uewbuoy |} anuan 1 OW vewbuo 4010
00'¥92 XAs NS 'Uaploy ‘peoy) UcpUOT ‘AnUS) JAID LOHAW uopay Jo ybnosog uopuon 2070
¥8'802 3d6 TSH 'S 40 5iS| 150GN97 ‘S0RUS | UTIIWED QN 2Keg SyaoT Qoo
002012 MVZ SEHd "Weian Hod ‘g@yoouny *Aising ‘sfeney 3 ey weld/dps pajjwi sopsiboT 1BYooT 2010
057912 386 971N ‘SLpJV 'SIEIST JEINSNPU| LWINGSUMDI] Q.11 sBupyiep sun 2010
8 LTS')L 900 LSH 'sen JO ojs| 'Aemowut)g *abeieg yuealiey seojAleg auf | SwaT] vO10
6¥°065°C QYZ LSH ‘sma JO ais) ‘AemolLLols ‘peoy puels| pEyLUI] SJEYoUD SIMET 6010
STLUL'Y HYZ LZAl ‘Blug 50 'YI0U[ED ‘ucjselreys) '@snoH jiH ueyong s 80710
orTIL'S Vd€ LOH ‘3NUSHIOA ISOM 'PIRUSISPPNH ‘[IBUA0- ‘SIS BLaSNpY) plauwoig S un P SpRJUOD SpoTT Firalel
(9929} g Z19V ‘usspuaqy ‘enod ‘elibry @l (puepoog) syye 2010
08¥80'01 911 8.9 ‘mobse|n ‘pesyueg ‘wssoid pagwr jueld Jebfa S0
L'Tes's ril Wvd ‘Asisied ‘apuay) ssauisng [pwAsqay O3 LINIT SLOVHEINOD Tvo3a1 010
LTeva Q0 ZSH ‘siwa JO 8151 ‘Aemowalg ‘yueqhiey Q17 9beeg seae] £070
$9°/98°L 1Lz 2aq ‘eepung ‘Pecy 4N ZZI 1 (0pung) Hy-we 2019
L1°008'2 HIS 8SH 181N Yinos ‘a[epsioqyoo] siojoy Bue 10719
09'85L'e SHE SEAM 'SPUBIDIW 1S3 ‘[[BYUSIM 'sue Ausgmess dag saojes 1paid QL7 suonioS ME|piE 0010
00°800'} MHE 911 ‘Aespeys 9d auo SOMO
r1'0 nry 98Hd '14Biy seaineg Bugse)g g Bunua W FOMD
050 Nd9 SAl 'SSSWaAU| "SBIg upjuoesT ‘2B BN (INS [0guUeD 1S8d SO WS £0M9
(gz6Le')) HISEAl’ (Bumed AxD) Atpuay ypad oD
96'201'F NFE LAl 'SSBLLIBAU| “§00sSa) YLON 'PEOY [ERWSWNIQ OF BupinsuoD oolWeaY 10D
3

ssaippy

oweN Koy

sioupasn Auedwos - g
payiuwy dnoig 2gn
Jodoon ojjoz7




SO:LL2I0T Bunr ZL

09'06'G

1302 A 108 Sdi

g1 50 |} afleg

T

NNg SSH3I 'BPED 1SaM Wieqiod ‘SjejsT (eUISnpu) Ylegqjod Pr1 seonues Jueld pueouyniy LLWD
poesl ZIGEA 'Sseulanl] ‘1eaas pioial /2 1IPY3LA D SIN OLND
00052 $ST LSH ‘swsT JO 9]S] 'ABMOLIC)S 'OBIg SeMIO 2 NUNENYSIN G ZOND
88TIC'L ang oeAl ‘uib@ M1 Bugsenuod yowohoy  ADWD
JANIAR- QN9 0EAl ‘w3 483 pup Auoueyg ‘2 wun P Bugoenuo) yosokoy  XOWD
91°Ze6'cL Ore gLVS ‘AMySusyHEULRY ‘pIouBLIUNY ‘BigApUB] P suuep uebioy  paoWD
00°801 SN A 'SSeulsiu| ‘pEOY JNOGIRH ZE dnoug Butures) g A=ioly  ADWD
08°969'v $96 ¥NN ‘'ucidwelpion ‘fefen uems "eaud 1euiio ¢ SIV XS|npopy OWD
28955 VH0 ETN ‘uayiuey Sueguing ‘pecy moBselo uayiuieH THIN 10D
{1z 8z8'e) D35 vSHI 'uojsBulan ‘eyeysT [ewgsnpu] UoISNoH ‘peoy [IYameN LOIF YSINSHN SOND
oosre . My 129" papuwn ssowuag aisem ® efeueq [eyoul  HOWD
5L9PT VN9 E9AI "$SeWsAU} JUORPEUINIQ "UCHIN ‘UPRYIEYQ O uopeopqed @ BupPleA UGN DOND
00°008°)L 'L TAI 'sseWsAU] 'ssomieq 'uued Jreiging suued nod PIW SOND
09°225'L Jae eal’ BuuBleiad JBBUIIN  OOWD
00962 NYz £pO ‘moBseln SIIAUODOI [SBUAIW  NOWD
05'€58'S YH9 LEAI 'noLEssoT ‘auer ARIoW 6 ueady [eEyoy  NOWD
SL'6L6'S N1S1 LAl 'ssawaal] ‘enuq vewbuo ¥z Rquil WOW T0ND
00°002'2 Id0 O8N Bulpjojeos preUOaON  MOWD
OF't66'6E ZHS ££9 ‘mobiseln P31 SpuBjsnyop rOND
00'9L9's NV0 ZSH 'siMaT Jo 9[8[ ‘Aemouiolg ‘9Ieys3 [elAsnpul puaded PT1 S90S [BDIUYDD L UJBIN 10D
9£'966'6S }HZ s¥H3 ‘eiebuyieg AL seanas waltud uopueyy HOWD
¥eeal NS LA ‘ssewaau] ‘el uewbugT ¢ ‘angua) sssusng WNIpEIS 'O JUN "LOISIAK] YHON (17 seoniag 1al0id VOB DOWND
sZT'88T ¥l 198 £H3 ‘ybinquipg Yeans s|dwas of ‘asnoH [eox3 SIOIIOS SPRQOHOBIN S0WD
00'02E"t T3 €AI ‘ssawlaau] ‘alels (eysnpuj ssie) ‘pecy sebzsie) | o is1q puslySiH syaNORN 30D
(zozee) X[ LA} 'Ssewaau] ‘peoy JnogqieH 99 ©¥uQReeYEN QOWD
P08 DL EEHd Bugz g Buiplap SUOSISYdoBIN  DOWD
05002 703 SPA oRIS JO 3ls| [eaL09]3 uosisydoen a0ND
(K-R-Tx -y 169 €SHd "WBHIIA WO Pl Uy 'asnaH Spaiy si|uied g saydsely  YOWD
00°€51'9 N\I'Z A '2UYS-$50Y “ama|o0d ‘4qnq seg PY (s1010R.0UCD) [RUTHAL ¢ PoaToEN 60D
LSyl 10T LSH 'siwan 30 18] SSE[D Agnueyong 3 posjoei S0ND
3 SSAUPPY QuIeN Ay

si10)ipals fuedwon - g
pajjwy] dnols odn
1adooy oj|0Z




§0:L} ZLOT sunf Z}

LLOZ YRATTDS 84l

81j02) abeg

ERZY, .ﬂwy\ \ simeutls

L6'0LY°L MBS EVd ‘POOMUIT ‘BAN( SRIquIng pRIW Bl d H % d 0049
8050 ') WL 9A] ‘BIUS-580 'PIO O JNN SIS [BLISNPU] YOIUo ) Z .11 seddng [BioJaues ? [2Msnpu] pIO €000
OEVEL') YOE D! P} S83IA18S UOHINGSUGY) PIBYAIO 2000
{9060} 4L ZXO ‘PIOXO ‘PEOY Ainqueg gsz ‘esnoy sndo KBssug sndo 1009
¥O06Y'L J¥Z LSH 'simaT 0 dist ‘Aemown)s *ayesT (eIgsnpu| peoy s ¢ 121890 0002
0T9eT M38 £2EY 'Vespueqy 'alesy [ewysnpu) uoQ Jo oBpug 'Jusdsa) WNQBAIS 52 QL1 sionpaud alis-NN FOND
65'2ES'L garesqa’ SOIUOIIB | LWBLRION IOND
0g'Tie'y L LA ‘SSeumAL) suuely AUnoag walyloN HOND
o0¥ZZL VS0 81A) 'uopiofisau) ‘'aAuQ UOSPIMe DT ‘$SnoH Yoo dnai saIRsnpy| PUBROOS YHON O0ND
T6°.80°F 1AQ 529 ‘spuqiDy 3se3 PSLUIT SMOPUIA XEULON 40ND
yo'sis DL€ 5ZaY ‘UStpRaY ‘pueAemasnes /8-€8 papwi {In) ueguoN J0ND
JOEEL'Z 10T LSH ‘swa JO ois] Aemowinys ‘peoy silog doysipog ssuuoN aoND
€8ELZ'BE OHS 2 "PIRBUSY U} UCRNS SjeMpnK LUl BOUSLUON O0ND
A ovg 0enl a1 (GNVILO9S) 8PN 80ND
L9506 XV ¥3N ‘sUAL uodn oRSEOMN 1BalS JSjem (EYYSneD aulH UCXIN ~ VOND
o0ore'e XZ5 5N ‘a|qeasun( ‘siey uoBnoy e g (12H uolylinoH ‘esnoH Holwem 49N BOND
86°00L'L dVS SdH ‘S¥ong ‘Weysiawny ‘anuasy Wayiyd ‘asnoH Jewpyng O8HN 8OND
(01'6v2) 036 SN3 ‘leg suspod ‘esnoH ejdely ‘pLy x0g Od Q17 245 3 LemaN LOND
SY'6T MrL 0SAI ‘Aesopy VB3 Jags APIND YHON ¢ jeieteq 1oN S0ND
¥8'205°G NVQ ZSH 'smMa7 O 9is| AemoLLInS ‘ae)sT [BLGSNpU| pussied ‘i) U a1 aze(BssaN SOND
88°1E9'Y W) LA 'SSBUIBAL| ‘PEOY inogiBY £ sauf| Qg ssaN FOND
¥L°016'L UYZ LINY %9553 'PIojLIoY 19343 \INOS '2snoH 1S0doaN pajwi jsodosN £0ND
00°96. 916 0bH3 'yBinquipg ‘sndwe?) asnoybies) ‘UCHRSIBIUSLIWIC] § SOUBLLY 'JOIYSED QLT saunjuap, Assenun Jaiden ZOND
GZ'889'CL MDZ LSH 'sma JO 8is| ‘Aemowiolg QaLipoe e QN LOND
00°02¢'} s 8SH 18I nog ‘eiepsioqyoo ‘Aueboud) ‘ewaug uy ybiL uocs B IHsesep g N 00OND
(gost2's) r3€ €LAM ‘anysipoA 1soM 'Aingsmag ‘sdicuisuaney ‘IIH 10008 we|dAzunpy 9LAD
(00'800'1) ads enl’ uospeqoy Aeuny  SLIND
1961 'pL MEE Evd ‘Poomury ‘sAuQ seiquing Weld feuny PLND
s9'9zL'L WT ZZA 'Iys-550Y ‘BaqiY ‘SSUBYD UOIBI 98 PIT SI030BHUOD SBMOBI CPUN  SHIND
89786 DNS EAl "SSOLWBAY| ‘S0BLI] SSQUPSY § SICH01|0G MET UOSIYINN ZIAD
3 ssaIppy awep Asyl

s10)ipain Auedwon - g

Payw dnols oan
Jadoo) ojjoz




S0'L1 20T eunr 1

FHOZ “1BA YOS Sdl

gl ol afeg

0 ;cfSu 3@ @&, 4 ameubig

1961 ZXL 0EAl ‘'uiBig ‘yousdow PaJW [yuSARy 504D
ov'zes't ZNP ZIA ‘iieN Ruebiow puowiey $040
00'0/2'¢ XOP 21N 'SinpeD 'SpRuspois UEld ybrog W £0UD
{e1gog'1L) OHE 0SAl ‘US[eUo0T O SIAM Ag pajw] seoep Y 204D
oL'esL'L X382 EA ‘SsawsAu| uog ¢ plEUOgIeN ¥ L0HD
o5 LIty NS1 LAl ‘ssewRAu] ‘2auq uewbuo zg aUTH dpig afuuty o 004D
009LZ 104 21 '1ondiaan ‘aue Ainuqg ‘ebueysxg wog ey 42y Sung paywry (4N} suopedl|ang apisiens LODO
0S£S¥'CL DUIOLIN SI 0000
V0 69 ‘JulSpIoIXD
oL ‘spuley] uo A9IusH "eliuLled ‘anuad YEWS 3y ‘dnoiS UORBULIOIU] YeLwpuE usauosaBAug pue deulold 1049
T6'186'91 gHI 21D ‘faung 'wosd3 ‘leans 1se3 0o P HPSID Winjwaug H0dD
0008 100 ¥ Te048 SOE(EAM YHON 59 QL7 J8qu0d rodd
{00'vg9) Oro 0LMD "allyssysd "yamelppiy ‘sue syoalg Buidwing S12:04p7 ulyood 104D
16°85¢ ZX0 040 ‘Aaung ‘uopkold ‘Aep Aspng ‘esnoH Modiy PIWI] SAIAIRS [BIOUEYS DN HOdD
8€°e86'L SQ6 €101 ‘uoasq ‘Asosl] feaog peqwr] ucabing onse|d 90dD
o' svP 33¢ |Hd "Ri9d ‘e1elsT [BLSnpU} PUCLUEISAU] ‘PEOY PiBluBAIny paywr] Suzes jue|dg 40d2
LI'SPE'0L DS LAl ‘SS3WaAL| ‘PEOY JNOgRH IS Q171 s6ud 9 weld 30d2
09'629'L 396 TV ‘pleuopung ‘abpuqlid P11 0002 d-d aodo
(eozL8) ZH9 ££9 UNOY UBUEYdng ‘7 UolINed [BRUSD ysen Mad 004D
£O'8PL XSS 8SH 'uSiinqireq {1s1n) yse Mg 8040
0448 NV ZSH ‘Aemawlo)s *a1es3 jelisnpuj pussiied (Remowicls) yses Mad Y0dD
6.8 199 £2Hd "WeliMm Ho4 ‘Peoy pojpag € (el o) ysed Aiad 604D
YT LL0T HLL LA ‘SSBLIBAU| 'SAL(] UCSISPUIH EL-1) ysen fuad 2040
£8°965Y NVO0 £2A0 ‘AgBmy ‘asowsung uodn uoys ‘peoy ybnosogieH jexien aiiuad 20d0
ST'20L0) Xar 19 ‘mobsz|o ‘peoy sulownig Zoe P31 g9 Bunueyoiap) uoyRIS-WAd 04D
(9g7280°65) 1IX0 LLAI ‘Bays-ssoy Q471 (sseury) ouunpy 18d $0dD
08teL'e TVLL ZAI 'sseluanu 'ajejsy Ap UOWIWS ‘28 LYE SHUN P17 suouSu| [oseuRd 04D
89°662'9L 392 51N 'eBpuqieo] ‘eans AspaARNA ST ‘SO SRSRIL Q11 a4y Jueid suswled £0d40
08°5.6'L 38 51N ‘eBpuqend 19848 ASPenem /2 {117 suigen suewed 204D
09'EeL V2 7890 ‘mobiseln SWoolyieg N pue d 10dD
3

sSaIppY

oweN Aoy

s10}lpaln Auedwon - g

PS3iw dnoag ogn
Jadoon ojjoz




§O:1L ZiOT Qunf ZL

L10T “1BA TOS Sl

84 jo ¢} afed

S v)uw.&\ ﬂ eumeubig

LE£'129'€8) 20 159V 'SUnIaAU| 'SNUSAY RIOHSINDS “IEd SSSLISNE SLMIBAY| @17 Buyeautbuz Jaqui |, sweileos 6080
LE'LiY uve LED 'MoBsEID) 'PBOY [IWumo L aL1gorioss 8080
0070821 NING £Al ‘SSowaay| ‘pecd peynbunug|o z osnoH oeaIqALCos 2080
00°00$ HY9 £ ‘MoBselS) ‘snoyd ued L) 1aos 808D
8£°'992'C AHS MW ‘saufay uoyiy ‘jambuc] ‘sauq aremejeq Ydaq ebpe seleg paywr (go) euesg £082
8E'969'8 NJs 1130 ‘auysiqiaq ‘Aeoupems ‘pecy ejooylest P isueg B Suuyy yiapues #0820
00°ZTL'} X0 LLAI "3IS 850y "SSSUlY ‘SIE3sT puj yoluueR) 'S Hun P11 suognjog Guuel) fages £0S0
(o5°595'02) dNSEN' L (pug|yBiy) ssecoy ajeg 2080
09°sY THE FSAI 8IS JO 8is| 'eanuog ‘soeld WO ‘SYYOMHIVOD 3311d0d e A7 UOSKIOW'S 4082
058" nrosivd’ ssoweg Buyooy £ g 0082
zZeie Y1 0ZHd 'puelybiy ‘suowuoman IUMES UogElS alipoomssny  dOND
or90s'L 40 ys8v * uosIIoy | 9SSy Q0dD
05Z18'8 AJS €34 ‘YBnosoqisiad ‘uonalg ‘esnoH IlRMMBIY 'PIN MN Bujuodsey BuruonseH (eAoy NOHD
G9'T80'66C a4s #$H3 ‘vaisbuan (puegoog) Agjoy WoyD
ot'868 406 GLAl ‘ays-ssoy lembuiq ‘puabpug ‘N PIO UL puepsyIng | ssoy 1040
92688y 519 ‘moBseln py1sucgesuqed ofpajooy  MOWD
.99 130 LLSM ‘syeis Hoouue) umom [} Jowny *23e153 SNg JIIH JoWny Z6-05 suun PIT puoge(oy rodo
0574842 X8 ZAl 'ssewanu| “UeZ Inypy paqoy 0y
£9'v89'7 ME8 6SM ‘llesien ‘eBpupry ‘peoy pueiyoug PYT N wLopw QNN HouD
¥L269'S Qs Z1Am Angsmaq SHed sseulsng SSoiD Meys o susymny Aemuoxy  ©0MD
oLLLe'LL NSS LAl ‘emBuig ‘HneD uoiined ‘sioajyay paiadeud anoayyoly spicuiey 2040
£6'20T A36 LAQ 'spueipiiy 189 ‘ASIPNG 'EL6% X0F Od ‘IGAUCD YpRID QLI NN (eR piousy  20HD
(91g5%) ZAo0 9NA ‘PUBBUT 'sYCA S Sisesuoq N “aueq vl edioy P HpURY aoyo
TPere's M38 LINQ ‘Iseouoq "(HonEH ‘PEOY 8anLnid 'ejesT [ELSNPU| saLNd P ARsnpuj doL du eway  O0HD
LLoze'e QAE 114 ‘15eyeg ‘gz %08 Od snBey  gouD
00'¥8 Nv. 8H3 ‘UBINquIps ‘peoy LOPUCT £51 '@SNOH HUBGMOPES|Y ‘UOROSS SYUEUIY puepodsjo ssaisiey  wouD
00'6€ aH1 LAl ‘SsawaAUl 984S YaInyD L HNoD mog P (ssewnuy) Jaddad pay 6042
Le'Lil AH0 TN "MEUSIM PAYWIT MM P40y 8042
61°655'TH 11 LAl ‘ssoweau) 53 pu) uewbuo ‘peoy pewng £ QL7 $8jeuILe] Cieay 20¥D
05'9%€ DO6 098 'SNYSHIOA RNOS "WBISYIOY '6ZL X0 Od P¥7] dnois QY 8040
3

sSasppy

aueN Aoy

si0)pal1) Auedwon - g
pajuwry dnoto ogn
Jodoon 0jjoz




SO ZHoZBUNr 21

1102 "13A 08 Sdl

g1 40 ) ebed

Tuy .?,Munu&_ 4 aimeubis

00051 ALL LAl 'SSOWBAL| ‘208|d JaxIep 81 aguag aen Jen stebuodg £180
85'880'e V89 OEAl ‘alysheop ‘uib|3 ‘peoy uibi maN Q17 Wwels pue souadg ZLSD
S5ERT'E Or0 ZIVM ‘SPISASIAIN ‘SMOJIM 277 UCIMBN 'S)HEd BU| 1 ‘9SNOH 85BYD QL1 seoag essyRUlH Apesds NE=]
ov'gg V30 ZSH 'sweT JO 9181 'ABMOWwOlg ‘peoy sJeNueg 26 saowueg Buipeaa 1sieoads 018D
8T98T'2L dNBS £9A] ‘ssawaau] Yyocspeuwng ploquiny ds Z0S89D
09282 MPS OH3 'yBinquips 'peOY Jeises L LapLE wowofeueiN MUA WINS  ADSD
S6LLL'S OVE 1AM ‘suysbupns 'ynowsBurig) 483 puj sure 1sap Jejeu pue g X080
oz'siL I8 SAl 'Ssawaay) ‘eiels3 [epsnpu) ejebesie) ‘Zuun sjzared ssaudxg alig  MOSO
00°0£5'¢ AlS i8SH' afuey bupeiodsq sisuUlS A0SD
6rEzv'y €50 9ZHI 'UBIAOIPIN ‘S14ST UsSng ‘USpIED) PSIIBAA SUY ars noso
00°428 305 9SH '3AS 95H 51N YHON ‘Aueybiy 61 QL7 salddng uosdug  10S0
Or¥65'€e ANL LAl 'sseweay] 'proy uewbuo § S80IAIBG UEDSaIoyS 8082
96'LLL'6S AIZ 95 ‘Plewiays ‘peoy nesbue ‘spops ybneiogsiy SUCHEINSU] plRayS d0s9
Y0°086'Y L LA Buucol4 ¢ sadies Lo uceys 00sd
00'vrL'E NQD Z19 ‘moBsels ‘alfueig ybiH 'weisT [emsnpyl PISRSSH ‘9L BUnN Q17 SoUNRIpAH yoepueg d0sD
oFiy'e M1t 64 ‘Buiugs “ed ssaulsng aiseD su ] WnoD supsi3 v43s 0082
ZLT08 wvag 2o ‘mobiseD 18ans JUEsUIA IS €21 Joseld sdwes NOSD
{ooops'e) XNZ Srav ‘auqsusdpiaqy ‘Jued ‘IywoD ‘slepoes poywr ssougoug Whumates  NOSD
080z ) THZ LSH ‘s 0 3is| ‘Aemowols 'peoy s|eg e efeiep spoog 7080
66°00€'0Z Qg SHI 'uojsBuinr ‘peOY AN 18T PU| UNGISNOH 'BjqeABY SIUNCOTY J9jBM YSHOOS  MI0SD
£5°666'Y 458 29 ‘sofiseg ‘fend oquegy | 1amod Ysmioos roso
79°¢86'81 ars 60d weary ‘gl xog Od 2032F QUPAH USROS 1082
SS0ET AVl $6N9 ‘Aopeques ‘s Baly JUswAed 'seD ysaug sseusng SeO) Ysmoosg HOSO
21908 IZ1 6137 oIS99 ‘5892 X0d Od ssousng seQ Usmoos H0SD
0005 196 §99 “phsipl ‘peoy mobsels ‘m IIBRNN WS dnoig Aages uoengsueg ysqoos 4080
00°00¥'8 108 843 ‘Ybinquips ‘pooufjoy 'eS0lD SUCUILD ¢ *OSNOH LOYOLD uoneuapa4 Suiphing ysmpoos 3080
{e5°0£2) OVE LHd ‘Hed ‘Peoy PEUNC 002 '8SNOH PUOWRIaAU} ABroug waynog pue ysHoos A0SO
ZLees'L ADZTEWN’ JEYON B %098 2089
96'65E W3S TAI ‘ssellanu] 1eans ejseD €0 QLT AN 0D Rneas €089
29°¢e9't Nl Zrav ‘pesyisiad SWelskS [RIpUBH BROIS V082
3

SSUPPY

aweN Aoy

su0jipaln Auedwon) - g
payiwl dnoug 2gn
1adoon 0jj07




S0t 4 ZI0Z [unr ZL

LLOZ 4OA TOS Sdi

8140 g1 afied

§>ﬂw&9 t ainiuds

¥E'BLE'GL XX8 £ "nowsbuess) ‘peoy uaisaune? ‘peA dbpuquioy) P sipwmes abpuquoyl 301D
€6'988'9y 94z 20Q ‘seyod par selfnog 1 uostoy | 2010
00°0L¥'L $06 £1L0.L ‘Aves) Aenog “peoy ABRod ‘@snoH siglepm enig uosBingogseidayl  QOLD
10'€L9'2 dHy £vd ‘Asisred dnoigdreyl 2010
00¥ZE JHZ L SH 'AeMOoulolS ‘PUBA SUOUID ‘201 WUN Mlyousg sisulor eyl 80490
0078’ XNG Al ‘ssawaAy| ‘peoy weynbinuaio jounos pueybiy syl YOl10
ersrl's 808 £9H ‘ybnauoqsauewy ‘unod Beid plequuus) Sjied sseuisng sewer ig PI1 %N Auedwo) presfend ey 6010
00029 PrsveEvd WMeH sousual 80.L0
ZE'B9E'FL 080 49" Buy) cosepal 2010
05'569 NQZ LSH 'sima jo ajs] ‘Aemowinlg ‘peaydeq /L PaIWIN ¥N03' 3OO L 9010
[ HHL 19 ‘moBsels “ed Bujuuny ‘soeld plemess ¢ e ssauisng uounua) puegoos |iamxep Joe) 1]k ]
EEVEL'6T HQOY £vd ‘Ruysmalusy peyIN Jesely g Joife] YOLD
LBl dX9 PAM 'UOIAWBLIIBAIOM, 002 X08 Od pajLu LBjuopale) seuse) £0LD
0T'LIG'T A48 LAM ‘uaidWwegianop, /609 Xod Od 1 sponpougd Buiping seuwe) T0LD
TE8THLL Q¢ £SH 'sWeH JO 8is| ‘ueqie] ‘peoy Jeld S8I0JG HaqIe ] L0LD
00008} VXB 0LAl ‘AUIYS-990Y 'SPUEWSSOY 'SNUBAY SPISUSRIS) ¥ 'l JUEld Bpjuld V/L alIH 1uE)d SpjUld /L 00LD
007090 . Z716 02H3 ‘4Bunquips peayuecT ‘ualo LOIS|] ‘peoy uepAig ¥ 'Buping prueIAd syL puepoos suogniog Aeang HISO
e0ess Dd0 LI ‘61yg-8s0y 'ssaufy pajwriuespaing  ©ISD
00°801L 940 LIl ‘SII4S-550Y ‘SSauy ‘elelsy (BLISNPU) UOMIUES ), ‘SAUT 18ARY 0L peyw uespIng 4180
09°EED - ML LS ‘PlRIBYS ‘Jeeng usenD g6 alwes] seyddng 318D
£S'TeL'S "1dS £59v 'yun) jopeRuod bujpgng jodey penls Q180
T5'908 ON9 LEAI ‘ABJOW ‘L3nouIs|SSOT ezez-dng Q18D
va'sis 1XZ LSH 'stMa7 3O 3]s ‘Aemowicng ‘HEys, prempg Bury dp-09 suruNaYS]Y Aemouiolg =[X:20]
Or'088's di12 8Al "BNyS-ss0y 'PIC JO I *eleisa [eLsnpu| susbeg ‘L1 Jun (L1 84H BuBl) Heppolg Yiso
00'9/8's HEE BX0 UoXQ ‘awey] PT UOH2NISUOD PIAPIOANS 6150
0gzie'L gd8 £2vd ‘uocun “Hed ssauisng jueqpues ‘anusay pueiyBiH by SBNOI HEMAS 8L89
vl ov0'ze) N3E 89 ‘PinEwaqund Ayl (SHHOMPUNQID) SWEAUOD WEMB]S 1180
(000004} : HNS 93 ‘vopuoT SIBH UBABIS 8180
08'0¥€ dd ¥£vd ‘KB ‘UeqO ‘Pea: YoE|RUSURD Sjadied UOSIE) UanalS 6180
621656 . J43c0p0 P skelond SuS 7180
3 SS3IppY atueN Aoy

sioypalg Auedwon - g
pajiwi droig ogn
Jadoos ojjo7




SO°LL Zi0Z Qunp Z1

L10Z JRA DS Sdl 8140 £ sfieg
s

ot %U@u 4 ameubic

vL80L'T HEt ZEHd ‘2u1ys- ssawaay| 'smisnbny 14 abelep puz 1sepy DOMD
SE'180'tL 188 1SS 8853 PUOBOIAN ‘SUSPIES) [[9SSNY ‘9SNOH XNSULON QL7 a4H MoUSAA a0M0
0T'Lee Y} LAl 'SSalaAU| ‘pRoY JINOIEH 0Z-51 L7 ecysyo (JEqu)) Xspispy YOMD
(zezoy) NdS SENS ‘edjusiiim ‘weyuaddiy) ‘Aepy ebeucsied CLLT sousE|d WABAN B5OMD
$0'082'22 ang LW ‘nemwe) ‘BuiBBugman ‘uued suep 1som alield pem  80MO
02'sL60Z N8 |1 ieueT ‘esmuses pajwil ueld plepy  LOMD
9'vL0'L HHZ LW usHeuE ‘emiso ‘peoy sbuey vse PI1SOUOId IBNBM SOMD
00°€0S gve 19 ‘molbse|n ‘asenbg sbueyng =Aoy g) BA0TISNIBM SOMO
00°00F'S MEE ZAI ‘S38UBAU| B SSBUISNE POOMUDSSG ‘OSNOH AT slauued pisnyied ‘va  YOMD
00°08¢"L 809 119 '‘MoBse|D ‘1PeRs puepLeiy 2 peywn SugoequOD LRGN M SOMD
0LLE9 $36 6589y ujeN A Z0MD
LLg0g'e 19¥) 9¢ay ‘spang paju uoRBoLqeS [PRASWAM LOMD
007006 1vg 129 ‘mobseln PSUIM UORONYSUCD SHBH P A 00MD
¥8°185°Z VAS PEAD 0B ‘@uET dpoubpap ‘peilwin i dnaug) onoa uoisug juswdinbz jsuog oo YOAD
SLLLL'E ASE SV "OQWEIZION ‘PUnT SHUM B soougedion £0AD
(soeii) BME 60 'uophes) ‘6v5 X08 Od A\QUOlY BUOEPOA  ZOAD
20evs N4Z 19y ‘aiyssieg "AuNGMIN 'UORIIULOD B ‘@SNOH AUCiepos BlEMpIBH SUOJEPOA, LOAD
68'868'9 DHLZ ££8 'spusipiiy 1Sap ‘weybujuuig ‘sue”) [yueig ‘esnol [euoqewsauy) Buisea] rewpmen, 00AD
8.8t NS} gIM ‘Wweybupiong *aieis3 [ewsnpu) peoy dowmatull ‘esncl Zzeuegn paw|] (pug swneg) zzeuen) 20N
099bL 36 LGA '20IS J0 9I5| ‘984104 IS LHOMUSM P 1919H UBiwopaies Keynbin 90No
2¥'9Z8'P9 HY} ZZHd "asoweiay 'peOy ueidwels) ‘pajyefAly ‘@snol pleuepIAN sawdoasq pueldn SONo
00'6¥2's X1 08Nl ‘aysAeion PEIWIT SWSSAS SousudUIEW PunciBispun +0No
00°Li8"2 236 9SH ISIN YON ‘Appeiuyao ‘Aeis] yeppelo 2 eoAIRg (B3R ISIN £0No
00°000'L8 IR sepuqeH O8N B4 - pr1 dnaio oan ZoNno
o8¥es'Ll 8.1S TN ‘ssallaAu) ‘aoe|d ueas) g P SIAID DER LoNo
62786062 S8 66AN ‘P8O UPID OGN paep ajeuodiod pUBROOS 10 Yued DEN 00No
61604 Z35 g5dv ‘2lysyuegd "Iy 1998 sSo 0L L 20MISS aIBd0iNY B B.IKL roLo
e esy N3 €29 ‘mobisers) ‘peoy YOIN 8T SRS [BLGSNPU] PISBMBYS swiajsis Aajes pail 01D
86°8E MYZ 9EAL ‘auysiziol ‘sauod pajwr Agsaiod WL HOLD
LrieL'e SdE ZhdH 'siong ‘squwodfis ubiy ‘peoy uojbuliep Unod siBMm ssweg L peywi] suopniog 1eNsebll  ©0LO
3 sSSalppy aweN >mv_

suo)ipaan Auedwon - g

payiwr] dnols ogn
asdooq ojj0z7




E0-kL 21T Sunr Z)

LLOZ 12A 0S8 Sdl

81 jo 8| abed

dé@\, ﬂ aureubls

Lrpee'sis'e

Buyejoy seiqug 15
LOLLL'S VdE N ‘SAYSHIBUET ‘SURIY ‘XINUaIep|eD ‘Peoy SURNY S/1-E/L il BUWEH SPOOMIEA 00AD
oTsee'ey Ll Al payr] Buycoy sifpm INDMD
SLERL'SEL 181 14 ‘ssewany| pepwr sadineg Suiping siviay OMD
vEevL 4z LSH 'sweTj0 ais| ‘Aemolucts ‘ajejs [ewsnpu) peoy sbry sjaaed ssaudx3 SAPOOM.  MOMD

HIE

L£'608 159 ‘moBse|o) ‘moy AuouueH 66 ‘anuag Juswabeuely ¥paIg (euogen ‘PejiLU UOSMSP POUWTT )N ASBSIOM.  FOMD
1E£'605 <M} 1S ‘Plelgeys ‘18eng uesnD £6 paLLIT N Aslesiom I0MD
(W xs o] 430 ZIN "MEYSIA, ssousg Buiping DNV HOMD
I5LIB'E 1% 269 'mofiselo “ued uobuyiy UCS g PIOMEID WM, SOMD
00'vL6 NHZ $SH 'sma7 30 18| ‘Aemowicls ‘peoy Aeyoei anues uspred) uslBmolim  J0MD
TT88R'LT S9¢ Zigy ‘Usspuaqy Juaosal) meystirlg ‘sz xog 0d Jusunieds( 1ebpe ssEs UOSIIAA LBV 20MD
00'0¥8'2 [T'E ZAJ 'SSAWaAU| YBd PoOMUDaDg '@STOH LW ‘S|INS UoRongsuoD ~g.LID /0 910 GDMD
3 sSUPPY aweN Koy

sioppalrg) fuedwon - g

peyiw dnois oan
iadoo? ojjoz




LIST'F'
Statorment of affairs

Unsectred creditors - Bills payable, promissory notes, et¢

Names {o ba arranged in alphabatical order and humbered consecutively

Name and address of acceptor of Date when | Amount of
No blll or note Name and address of holder due clalm (£)
Slgned ‘? Date
A Nedva
__ N




LIST'G"
Statement of affalra
Unsecured creditors - contlngent llabllitles

Names to b arrangied In alphabeticel order and numbered consecutively

Amount of
No Name and address of creditor Nature of lisbility claim (E}

1}5ee separate sheet {subgoniractor accruals 615,983
HMRC VAT -569,822
HMRC CIS . 152,462
HMRC PAYE/NI 1,461,174
Inter-co WBS 214,649
Inter-co WRL 688,050
Inter-co MPS 0
Hire Purchase 371,623
2,021,468

)
Signed g\ \NKQC\/\/(/"L 0 Date




Report: ¥WCEISSIRRCM-Contract Bales - C§ Agwd Dabtors Summary Report

DatelTin $hintiq2
Compan 1
User:  DBAIN
| Overdue buein

Accouni Nantg Tolal VS [18>cd  Jato 14 ote]o1aT old [1to7 dayls to 14 da18> daya]Promised]
AOODD  Aggregale induslrics LK LYD 50 32,00 000 0.00 [T0) 0.00 o 0.,
ADOR?  Alyn Houtlng Sochty LTD 1524048 15,240.49 Q.00 om 0.0 0.00 LI 0.0
HEDODO4  Habuldesss Mousing Partnership 3»2002 1N (1] o o 0.00 00 002
HECDO?  Heclor Ranssoll e .4 000 a0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
HO007  The Highland Ceunnc 1ML 320 (2] 1] 000 .00 % 0.0
MNOY  James MacOonsld 1,008.90 1,00000 0.00 .T.] am [V am At
WESO0§  Viest Hightand Properties 5,007 BART 0.00 am 0.00 0.00 00 .00
ARCOOY  Avchdiocess of Glasgow “aoo “2.00 .00 @00 aom LY om .00
MRGOO) Mgy Properties 2,233.43 3,045 0.03 aco o LY ] ow -
ATHOO!  Athell Davelopmwnts Ltd a5011.38  413,011.56 0.00 a.00 aco LY om 0.0
V001 Avicrsors 8 Hightand Developmesls oM [T 0. 0.00 000 a0 LT .00
BARCOY  Burcdon Hebridos 1,433 1,543.5¢ 0.00 0.00 .00 a0 v 0.00
BOROS!  Brerodate Hoted L1 a0 0.00 a0 0.00 LT LX) 0,00
BAEO0D  Breeden Aggrepetes Linked W00 2057400 0.0 a0 a0 a0 0.00 0.00
SYO00] BT Optoresch 5,008.40 am o0 aco 001 5578.40 (1] 0.00
CALODL  Catey Timbes & Buding Supp, N0 ZUN00 0.0 .00 .00 000 L1 0.00
CALDI?  Cadedontan Mathhe Assets Lid 540.00 000 0.0 0.00 .00 000 an 0,00
SARDCY  Barrde Spark ATHM ATHM a0 o000 .00 [ X .0 (X ]
CAPOOI  Capltl Hommes (Righband) L1d 21,008.50 21,0050 0.0 .00 0.0 0.0 a0 0.00
Q00 Chanch of Scotiand, Dallbucgh 5. 115,00 0.0 a0 a0 a0y LT .00
CITO0F Oy of EcRwrgh Mathodist Churety o047 000 78,397.27 [T 0,00 a.00 a0 6.00
CHEQO1  CRES 1,147.37 14723 LT .0 .00 [T 0 .00
CHEDR}  CNES 1hd12.0 w L0 0.00 ao 0.00 .00 [T 8,00
COMOOS  Combvedrbe Man Elisan Star 250.00 250,00 0,00 0.0 o000 0.0 a0 e.00
CULOME  Culladen FETING Station 7103 05 0.0 000 0.0 .00 LY. ] Y]
DENOI  Deledia Mot S10.84 a4 .00 a0 000 .00 a0 0.0
DRUD]  Drumchapel 52 Andrevs Church of Scatland 14,054 0.0 000 1432874 0.0 00 0.0 0.00
pSSO0]  RSS Automatke Boots 1853 15653 020 am 0.00 o (1] .00
DUMCDS M B AY$ G Durican (%1 725 000 LT 0.0 o.00 0.00 0.00
GARDN}  QaryTowch 6.00 000 0.0 o 0.00 .o a0 0.00
GECCO] M Gatrge Mackenze 5800 5,00 0.00 am 0w aoe LY-] 0.90
CALGI]  Catust MeLeod 240.00 1A 000 000 a0 aco .00 000
ALADC  Alan MacSongal 1,200.00 1,260.00 000 800 0.00 .00 00 LY
AADIE M Atasd e Morrton 549.54 .54 .00 om .1, ] o.00 0.00 (Y]
HGOIS  Highlaad Hooring 40,93 (1] 0400 0.0 o 00 am 0.00
160014 Highlaad Harkage Homes Ltd "0 ¥4.00 0.00 2.0 (1] .00 [T ] 008
#0024 The Highlaad Counicly o o4 0.0 (¥ (LT, ] .00 a0 0]
HOO029  Hightand Recorve Forces & Cadets Awoclink 10,4735 10,0334 .00 a0 o aco am .08
AHOY M fan Madesn 0.0 000 00 .00 (0] [N ) (1] 0.0
|WI001 1D Systems UK Limied MO¥8.597  1P0,915.97 e .00 .00 .00 o .00
HVOOL  Irovermass Propwrtier Limlted £311L.78 45147 .00 8.00 0.0 0.00 om L0
AVO18  brvarrarss Properiiet [2ridge Streey) Lt 1,600.79 e 14000 400 0.00 .00 LY. ] .00
AMEZO1  Amey FacilRies Pastnars L0g LRS00 1,100 000 0.00 oM 0.00 o0 200
BLO01  Biwef Harehs Golf Club FXTTR - B N % ] (L) ace oo o om 0.0
JOHO04  Johmston Carmichae) 13776 1,277 (L] a0 00 (K] 1. 0.0
KATOO1  ¥athiesn Curtls 27N 24007 0.00 000 M0.00 0.09 o oo
LAWOG)  Lavarnce Dratoo [RIEY ] i 0.0 %00 0000 (X ] o0 0.00
LOCOH  Lochabh & Shye Housing Assachation N5 urse 0.0 L] 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0
10007 Lochaber Hydrotbherapy LTD L4 1,181.43 [T a0 0.00 .00 40 000
LOCDAN  Lochiaber Housig Arortation Ltd 0106 700,04 0..0 %00 0.0 4 000 [T
MACONS  Macaukey Askaroith LTD 1,200.00 1,100.00 0.00 000 o 2.00 L o.0
MACOSS  MacLead Hotets Lircited AT 1B4,0N42 0.00 LT ] 0.00 om om .00
MACOYS  Lisclennan’s Scperearket Lid TN BTN 0.60 LT] o o000 00 0.00
MARDOT I M 32188 3154 o.00 0.0 0. 0.00 m (1]
JARDIO  Markow biarvest. fScouand) Ltd 8,350.00 620,00 0.00 0.00 0.00  7,040.00 o .00
BARCDS  Marbrs Harvest Scolland 113 000 o0 0.00 0.00 003 0.0 000 0.0
MOVIO?  Neweawiths 13500 23500 2.0 0.00 0.00 0w o 0.00
BAHOO! M Daslgn 449040 £40.40 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 [T 000
MASOZ4  Krs MPedrana 0.00 o.00 0.00 a0 0.00 0.00 on o0
HOMOO!  Homench Livhad (X1 Y] 1,8424% oo aw 0.00 0.00 oo 0.00
HORIIS  Horth Lanackahine Counch 49,925.40 0.0 000 49,9080 a0 .00 om 0.0
GEROO)  OFR 2008 LTD NS V0080 000 0.00 000 0.00 am 0.00
QNO)  Qlnelid F0,20749 I ace 2040L3 1206689 0.00  Ne8kTE 0.00
MALODI ¥ Palph 30180 0.00 000 30180 0.0 0.0 a0 8,00
ROUGO! My Roderick P Mactean LT N0 a.00 .00 000 000 om 0.0

Roddy N FL L) a0 0.00 (7] 0.00 00 0.0
SCOOI4  Scolthd Water Soludlans 14d 449000 oo 0.00  44,400.00 0.00 0.00 LT 0.00
SENONT  SEAAL, 8L N5 13,5508 om 0.00 0.00 .00 o, o.c0
W St 9,133 91572 o.00 0.05 000 LY a0 0.00
SSE001  Scotthsh B Souchern Energy LT [RITR a0 0.00 0.00 000 L1] 0.00
STEGHY  Stewnast Curlhs 0BT T Q.00 0.00 520,00 o0 0., 0.0
TAYCO? Yayler 8154 51534 a.m 0.00 0.00 0.00 om 0.c0
THEDOT  The Hightand Counchl &0 .1 ] 0.00 0.00 0:00 .00 LX) 0.c0
THEDIO Y Square Centre E1354.94 000 51,356 0.00 000 000 0% 0.00
THHEO1  The Hightond Counck $47.80 L] 050 0.00 000 s MT.E0 LT] 0.0
TRAGCS  Mrs Tracey Whisker 0000 33,000.00 LY ] 0.00 0.00 a0 0.00 0.00
TURGOZ  Turner Extate Sotuthns Ltd KLILI0  ILTR6T 131, K04 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0
(nco01  Lig Developmant Trust 54.00 #4056 a0 000 0.00 o.00 o.00 0.00
L0061  Uptand Dewiopments wan  aman ace 0.0 0.00 0.00 o 0.00
ALLCOE  Allender Corvulting Eimited 127838 1,11138 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0 0.00
WILOIO  Witowglen Gurden Centre 700800  7,000.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 LY. ] 000 0.00
WYVOOE  Wyws Roofing Limfied .00 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 D.00
WYV003  Wyvly Bullding Services Limited 0.00 000 L] 0.0 0.00

1,801 AT 240 WBT.81_12035T.91 1344609 19,016.00 8,888.78 0.00
Rechapts since § may and stidilional sme expecled
3o 2500 Amcunts recehved sioce § May per Donna
CHES 200,609.00 Amounts pecatyed wnce 8 May pér Donna
Mice Rezd 4,096.00 Amoumts recetved ince 3 My per Donia
0 - 10 Linr and otheny 40,000.00 ¥stimate
208,310.00
-+ 2,349,633.04

tnter-co removad from Above
WYVOO|  Wyvl Roafing Limfted 1,55451 155481 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 o0
WAYVO0!  Wyvh Butiding Services Limited HIM0 6400 0.00 0.00 000 0.0 .00 0.0

" ﬂg\’\l_ G 4,




Report;  Contract Sales - Outstanding Retention Report - by Contract

Date/Ttme: 16/06/12
fob_num Serles Description Customer Acc Practical Com Cenrtifiec Retentios Variance  First Due
ANBOD1 000t Alterations ta House & Garage NICO03 39,629.00 1,967.72 1.967.72 39,994.00
ANSOG] 0002 Alterations to House & Gargage {(A) NiCeo3 39,629.00 1,797.47 1,717.47 19,994.00
COB00S 0001 Biomass Enabling SCO00 40,085.00 2,409.83 2,409.83 40,451.00
C10002 000t Cutbokle SO & S MORD6 40,456.00 8,809.10 8,80%.10 40,831,00
C10004 o001 New Depot Garage Bullding Tain HIG002 40,4562.00 2,220.80 2,220.80 40,027.00
£10008 0001 Enabling Works Aszynt Road SERODS 40,613.00 11,511.81 11,511.81 40,979.00
€10009 0001 Beauly to Denny Overhead Line BALOD) 41,029.00 335,626.87 335,626.87 42,124.00
11002 1 Gatrtoch Depot & Recycling Shed HIGOO2 40,781.00 8,837.76 8,837.76 41,147.00
€11004 0001 Torgyle Compound BALO0) 41,029,060 20,766.45 20,766,45 42,124.00
E10003 0002 Aystree House MOR01S 40,760.00 33,122.00 3),122.00 40,760.00
G10009 1 Mitton Lockhart Superstructure WMALL3 40,993.60 30,910.00 36,930.00 41,363.00
Gil0010 Q01 Blemass Production Unit NOR0O28 40,794.00 7,799.00 1,799.00 44,160.00
G10012 Lit}] Kennflworth Crescent EAS004 40,808.00 10,885.00 10,885.00 41,169.00
610013 o 0ak Drlve Lenzle EASO04 40,993.00 31,300.00 3,300.00 41,358.00
G10014 o001 Kilmallie Road Caol Ft William THEQO2 40,93t.00 18,365.66 18,365.66 41,297.00
G11003 oo Coaldbum SOUOO2 40,847.00 6,858.56 $,558,56 41,213.00
G11005 o001 Donoon Housing development ARGOD1 41,131.00 72,091.22 72,091,22 41,131.00
G11010 0c01 Church Refurd CITe0S 41,274.00 2,962.16 2,961.16 41,639.00
G11010 0002 Proposed Refurb THEG2G 41,274,00 577.84 577.84 41,5639.00
G11012 0001 Scott House NORO28 40,999.00 6,036.00 6,036.00 40,999.00
HO5013 0001 Creed Waste Management BALOO3 39,002,60 22,563.58 22,561.58 39,367.00
HOA113 0601 Hz2 Seed Ground Preparation COMOOS 40,178.00 648,74 648.74 4D,543,00
HO9017 [ ] Armadale Housing LoCoo08 40,417.00 13,463.41 13,461.41 40,782.00
HO%036 o801 Bunavoneadar Houslng HHPO 40,452,090 15,724.62 15,724.62 40,847.00
H10003 oo lochdar School Upgrade CNEQD2 40,418.00 5,107.78 5,107.78 40,783.00
H10019 oo Sir E Scott Primary Schoo! Refurblshment  SGOQ01 40,389.00 9,462,14 9,462,14 40,754.00
H10020 0009 Leverhulme Schoot Toflet Refurbishrment  CNEQO2 40,459.00 581147 2,821.17 40,824.00
"H10023 o001 Ofiftce Extension Bernera Schaol CNEGO2 40,512,860 2,821.96 2,824.96 40,877.00
H10024 ou01 Stornoway Town Hall Redevelopment CNEQO2 43,458,00 22,634.00 22,634.00 41,224.00
RHi0029 0001 Alterations to Changing Facility at Linaclete CNEGD2 £0,663.60 5,651.09 5,651.09 41,029.00
H1t1003 0601 Westford Houses HEBOOS 40,817.60 17,236.00 17,236.00 41,183.00
H11006 | Gibson Hostel Housing Development HEBOOS 41,322,00 46,857 .69 46,867.69 41,687.00
H11008 0001 Balivanich Councll Offices Vent Flre upgrade CNEGO1 40,754.00 2,388, 71 2,386.71 41,120.00
H11014 o Harris Care Development CNEDO1 41,182,00 249,585.88 249,585.88 41,547.00
H06030 0001 Duke’s View Slackbule ATHOM 39,656.00 20,071.74 20,071.74 40,023.00
NO6031 0001 Hydrotherapy Pool Locoa? 39,458.00 4,250.00 4,250.00 39,824.00
Noa102 0001 20 Houses Arisalg LoCo08 39,967.00 16,003.85 16,095.85 40,332.00
K09014 o001 Milne's Leaining Centre MORO13 40,480.00 19,174.91 19,174.91 40,845.00
H10003 00601 Newco Site Claggan Road LOCo08 40,785.00 57,510.89 57,510.89 41,150.00
N10003 oub2 B Flats at Former Fire Statlon Claggan LOCO0R 40,785.00 21,412.04 21,412.04 41,150.00
N10004 ot Conon Bridge Affordables ALBDO7 40,787.00 3,067.58 3,067.58 41,153.00
N10004 002 25 Units & Infrastructure Works Sellar Place ALBOO7 40,967.00 113,929.00 113,929.00 44,323.00
N10007 oot Vets Surgery Fort Willlam CrOOi0 40,613.00 1,766.52 1,766.52 40,979.00
NH10008 1 Joint Police and Social Work Centre MOR0$I 40,748.00 24,630.85 24,620.85 40,788.00
N10011 0001 12 Houses Old Evanton Road OFROC1 40,99%.00 84,302.42 84,302.42 41,3564.00
Ni0D12 o001 Lochaber Letsure Centre Refurb and BloMas: HIG02B 40,632.00 23,673.81 23,673.81 40,632.00
H10014 0002 Tetford Street D&B ALBDO7 40,847,060 33,160,00 33,160,00 41,213.00
N10018 000t Housing Development Corses Nalrn HIGO02 40,851.00 11,483.13 11,482.13 41,217.00
N11003 001 Castle Wynd INVO18 40,%09.00 2,558,75 2,558,715 41,175.00
N11005 0001  Jolnt Cadet Centre conversion St Congan's HHIG029 41,029.60 8,505.00 8,805.00 41,394.00

1,477,662 51 1,477,662.51

| VP\QC‘ Vi a




Mari2 Accrual

No. Subcontractor Detail

1 A C Yule & Son Lid. 577.88
2 AB Electronics -713.21
3 AC Yule 3,891.49
4 Addison Fencing 29,982.00
5 Aggregate Industries . -63,467.17
6 AJ ENGINEERING 8,7190.83
7 Alan Ingram Cleaning 92.24
8 Albar Landscapes 6,065.00
9 Allan ingram Cleaning 1,960.00
10 Aquamist Fire Protection -17,060.00
11 Arthur MacKay Building -1,121.82
12 AULDEARN FENCING -2,363.88
13 Bardon Contracting 17,791.00
14 Bell Group -0.55
15 Birkhall Bullding Services 4,099.70
18 Bison 1,807.51
17 Blaevale 7.950.00
18 Blake Geoservices 2,875.00
19 Braisby Roofing 4,333.12
20 Branlow Piling 1,713.52
21 Breedon Aggregates -20,162.04
22 Brian & Irvine 10,000.00
23 C&V Carmichael ' 9,892.53
24 Cambus Designer 1,000.00
25 Cameron Direct 143.81
26 Campbell Control Services -7,202.00
27 CDS Ltd 270.00
28 CF Fencing -200.00
29 Clanco 7.211.67
30 CMB -199.05
31 CMS Heating & Plumbing -23,427.69
32 Color Gas 730.00
33 Con-form 377.28
34 Corecut 4162.00
35 Craik & macRae 1,708.44
36 Creagh Concrete 4,462.38
37 Currie of Alrdrie -50.91
38 Dalmond Drilling 1,080.00
39 Dalcon 6,790.00
40 Dalriada 321.71
41 DBM 36,887.91
42 DEANS ELECTRICAL 16,082.00
43 DH Morris Grp 4,074.88
44 Discovery Roofing 3,489.05
45 DJ Macaulay 4,208.86
46 Dow Slaters 2,374.97
47 EDC 1,100.00
48 Ennstone Thistle -34,328.68
49 Enviraz Surveys 75.00
50 Euromark 900.00
51 Fowlies d -994.94
52 G&R Ross 3,332.20

3 ‘) e -




53 GA Duncan

54 Gladiator Doors

55 Glass Tec

56 GP Contracts

57 Hammonds Clean

58 Highland Alternative Energy
59 Highland Flooring

60 Highland Property Doctor
61 Highland Testing Service
62 Howle of Dunlop

63 HW Kinnard

64 | Maclean

65 | Murray

66 1D Systems

67 IM Murray Engtneering
88 Inverness Tree services
69 lzon

70 J&T Blacksmith

71 Jack Carmichael Flooring
72 Jayce Construction

73 JR Scaffolding

74 Just Fencing

75 Keith Potts

76 Kevan Smith

77 Line Markings

78 MacDonald Scaffolding
79 MacGllivrays

80 MacGregor Flooring

81 MacLeod & Buchanan
82 MaclLeod Roofing

83 Mardon

84 Markon

85 Martec

86 Marvin Technical Services
87 McCormick & Hunter

88 McDonald Scaffolding
89 MclLaren & Co

90 Metal Tech

g1 Milton Welding

g2 MJ Kennedy

93 MK Leslie

94 Monocouche Render Supplies

95 Morray Fire Protection
96 Morray Landscape
a7 MSIS
98 ND Macleod
99 Nell MacKay
100 Nomeca
101 Northemn Security
102 Oaktree Contracts
103 Ogilvie Sealanits
104 Orchard Construction
105 Pat Munro
108 Plastic surgeon

A '?Qc\’\r&_ 9

-850.00
682.00
190.00

2.40
-280.00
-11,706.50
5,878.08
250.00
257.00
47.50
30.00

-405.00
168.84

-60,499.51

-507.50

600.00

5,641.00
725.00
-3,063.09
252.00
5,2565.40
930.00
75.00
1,879.50
-794.50
1,161.85
-11,812.68
7.338.00
-2,048.50
1,411.10
146,988.41

-682.50

268.32
7,097.50
2,916.70

438,76

-1,180.83
243.30
-4,400.00
1,899.73
6,000.00
4,480.00

906.60
1,347.03

662.70
2,654.08

-2,285.00
4,745.74
-3,168.00

750.00
3,075.81

256.32

-9,248.71
358.80




107 Price Roofing

108 R Bullivant

109 R Irving

110 R Macrae

111 Rainbow Blinds

112 RD Fraser Plant Hire

113 RG Gibb Plumbing

114 S & J Services

115 Safe Access

116 Scaftec

117 Scotshield

118 SHARON LEON

119 Sievwright

120 Simpson Plumbers

121 SK Bruce Joinary

122 SKM .
123 Slelgh Landscapss

124 SMD

125 Smithseal

126 SP Rumbold

127 Specialist Welding Services
128 SRS Projects

129 Stannzh Lift Services

130 Stewart Contracts

131 Stornaway Glass Co

132 Tedesco Tiiing

133 Thompson & Douglas
134 Tools Up Ashestos Solutions
135 UBC CIVILS

136 UBGC HEBRIDES

137 UMS

138 Underground maintenance Systems
139 Veitchi Flooring

140 WA Falrhurst

141 WBS slectrical

142 WBS plumbing

143 West Coast Energee )
144 Willowglen Garden Centre
145 Wm Draughborgh

146 WM Steel Fabrication
147 WRS

| Podvar

4,325.69
5,850.00
-72,000.00
701.25
703.36
2,268,00
-877.92
1,803.00
4,086.76
2,640.00
-2,347.00
607.65
500.00
204.00
-2,737.95
-0.80
-691.77
1,800.00
420.00
-3,862.04
2,928.00
70,208.00
467.31
9,500,00
2,314.00
14,813.00
954.03
-6,256,58
612.15
101,786.30
-1,693.02
343.13
-418.47
250.00
271,728.78
~20,095.04
55,611.91
5,005.00
3,412.00
-4,009.52
21,190.92

616,393.04




i

)]
it
i
[
1

i
|

B U]
i i
il

i
i 6
it ‘g[

HOGUB W0 mm
IR N R

B 6088 B BB i 0
BB DB B LB L

1 Bg o6 pE oo

1M !H II! U U Rt
Jb I8 ol REORL G B} OROuonoBEBEOR MO E

—_—— e — —

N
L] I
Nt
it *
He
8§

l Ihmhb

]

;

e
| I s

!
I
|
1
1
1

i ol ven o

yRIRT

b b b




Rule 2,21 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2,138
(Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Insert name of Statement as to the affairs of
the company Wyvis Building Services Limlted

as at the 8th day of May 2012, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

| solemnly and sincerely declare that the Information provided in this statement and the
{ists A to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and
belief, true and complete .

AND | make this solemn declaration consclentiously belleving the same to be true
and by virtue of the provislons of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

Signed

This g1 dayof Teuve 2012 __) _5
M . ""9‘4 N' .
Befora me TorewiL fpesuuwar Macleoo M/‘ 1 ) F

Levarmaw Roan , | reantls Neo
¢ ThA
A Notary Publle or Justice of'tha Peacs or Solicltor ™ fueuc




STATEMENT as lo the affalrs of the Company on the Bth May 2012

Estimated
Realisable
Values (£)
ASSETS
Assels not specifically secured (s per List "A”) 85,784
£
|Assels speciflcally secured (as per List "BY) o
Less: Amount due lo secured creditors (4,056,332}
Eslimated Swrplus 0
Eslimated Tolal Assels avallable for preferantial creditors,
holders of floaling charges and unsecured credilors 95,764
LIABILITIES
Preferentlal creditors (as per List “C") {52:570)
Eslimated balance of esssts avallable for holders of floaling
charges and unsecured cradilors 43,194
Eslimated prescribed part of nel properly where applicable {11,639)
{to carry forwand)
Holders of floating charges (as per List "D") {4,065,352)
Estimated surplusideficiancy as regards holdars of fioating
charges {4,623,777)
Estimated prescribed part of net property whera applicable
(brought down) 11,639
£
Unsscured creditors
Trade accounts (as per List “E") 505,191
Bilis payable {as per List "F")
Contingent of other fiabiities (as per List “G") 414,151 )
Total unsecured creditors {(excluding any sharifall to {toating charge holders) {919,343)
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency es regards creditors
unsecured creditors {excluding any shortfall to floafing
charge holders) (907.704)
|Estimated deficlency after floating charge where applicable
(brought down) (4,023,777}
Estimated Sumplus/Deficiency as regards creditors ‘
Issued and Called-Up Capital -{4,931,481)
lssued and Called-Up Caplial {10,000}
Eslimated Surplus/Deficlancy as regards members {4,921,481)
These figures musl be reed subject to the following:- * delete as appropriate

minal-ameunt-efunpald-sapltaHlable-to-be-called-y)

*l{a) There is no unpald caplial o be called up)
2{{by Tho-no
R-favaur-of-the-helderof-the-floaling eherge{e)]

The estimales are subjec! to the expanses of the admin!s{ration and to any surplus or deficlency on treding
pending realization of the Assals

0




LIST ‘A

Statement of affalre
Assets not specifically secured

Book value | Esiimated to
Particulars of assels {E) produce (£)
Batance at bank 0 0
Cash in hand 0 0
Markatable securilies {as per Schedule 1) 0 0
Bllls receivable {as per Schedula lI} o} o
Trade debtors (as per Scheduls i) 237,323 £9,3
|Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV) 214,649 0
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V) 0 0
Stack In trade 6,000 0
‘Work in progress 80 0
Heritable properly 0 0
Leasehold property 0 0
Plant, machinery and vehigles 35,433 36,433
Furniture and filings, etc 1,141 0
Patents, trade marks, etc ) 0 ]
Investmenis other than markstable securities 0 0
Other properly 0 0
Tota! 455,627 85,764
Signed Date

7




SCHEDULE | TOLIST*A’
Statement of affalrs
Marketable securities

Names to be arranged in atphabetical order and numbered consecuiively

No

Tirme of organisallon In which securities are
held

Detalls of
securitles held

Book value (£)

Estimated to
produce (£

Signed

Date




SCHEDULE Il TO LIST A"
Statement of affalre

Bills of exchange, promissory notes, efc. available as gassts

Namas {o ba amanged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutivaly

No

Neme and addressof [Amount of bill| Date when
accentor of bill or note of note dus

Estimated to
produce {E)

Particutars of
any proporty
held as
securlty for
paymant of

bill or note

Signed




SCHEDULE lll TO LIST'A’
Statement of affalrs
Trade debtors

Nemes lo be aranged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Pariicular of
any securitiss| Book value | Estimated to
No Name and address of deblor | held for debt (3] produce (F}
Dabtors
Ses Allachad list nfa 217,001 64,250
Retentions 20,321 5,080
Sao Atlached Het
237,923 69,331
Signed Date




Roport: %WCS3561RRCM-Contracl Sales - CS Aged Debtors Summary Report

DatofTin 22/06M2 ;
GCompan 20
User: DBAIN
Account Name Told O3  16>0ld Sto1dolcOto7 old 1to 7dapBilo 14 dn 15> days Promisod
ALB0O7  Albyn Housing Soclety LTD 205,62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 805.61 0.00
BEAODS  BESG lreland 2,755.96  2,412.06 0.60 0.00 0.00 123.50 0.00 0.00
GIROOY  Gtrvan's Restaurant 2,717.90  1,0%6.91 0.00 000 25594 0.00 143,12 .00
UFQO2  LifeScan Scotland Limited 13,768.90  9,544.90 0.00 0.00 4,224.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIS007 57.46 57.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
RIVOOZ  fiva Restaurant 1,041.43 0.00 0.00 000 5491 c.00 47004 0.00
ROBO10  Robertson Canstriction Norther Lid 170576 1, 70576 0.00 0.00 “0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOMOO] The Tomatin Distitlery Co. Ltd 3,277.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,277.30 0.00 6,00
BRUDO2 G & A Bruce 10,000.00  10,000.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CRADTZ M Cralb " .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 nn 0.00 0.00
CULA0Y  Cuiloden Bullders LimSted 20,887.50  13,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 7,087.50 0.00
DYNOD)  Dyno Plumbing Scotiand 548740  1,866.00 000 99960 2,046.00  576.00 0.00 0.00
EWO0!  Endon Ltd 94415 0.60 0.00 000 94415 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELDDOt M\ Elder 175.09 175.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ARMDDS  Acmstrong Integrated Ltd 1,904.21 1,904 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
ALLOOS  Allfed Sirveyors 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FRAOIG  Miss L Fraser 7474 7474 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00
HIGO02  The Hightand Councd 2,081.42 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  2,081.42 0.00
FEROO4 |4 K Fergusen 607.58 50758 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HOMG03 HomeSelect Finance [No. 3) Ltd M5 0.00 0.60 a.no 0.00 29 .00 0.00
HOUGN3  Household Sofutions 259.82 143,26 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.% 0,00 0.00
HHOOY AT Innes M2.66 0,00 0.00 000 9166 0.00 0.00 0.00
INVO0)  Invernass College 2,154.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  2,154.95 0.00 0.00
JACD0S M J Jackson a5.94 £5.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JAPOOT M S Jappy %1.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 oo 2112 0.00 0.00
BOSDO3  Bosch Tharmotachnology Ltd 4,406.40 .00 .00 0.00 0,00 4,406,40 0.00 0.00
LAWDDA  Mr M Lawiess 90.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00
ALLO1S  Allted Souter & Jaffrey 024.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #1418 0.00 0.00
LTCO0Z  Les Taytor Comstruction 5,654.91  5,654.11 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MACOSY  dtacRae 8 Dick 75760 0.00 0.0 000  7SN.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
NACI34  Or Mackle a9.68 o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,68 0.00 .00
MAC135  Mr R Maclean 49.20 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 49.20 0.00 0.00
MACI3S  ICMS Property Ltd 567.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 567.02 0,00
NATOOS  Mr Matheson 99.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.04 0.00
HCGO002  McGregor Comtruction 80,466.33 45,1749  7,345.40 4,974.06 0.00 1,728.38 0.00 0.00
MERDO3  Merit Merrell Technology Limited 17,492.40  17,490.60 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
KONJ02 Konnect M 6 E Ltd 7.20 7.0 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00
MDRD1Z  Morrison Construction Limited 187047 2,870.47 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
MOROZ1  Morgan $indall 1,890.01 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00  1,892,01 0.00
NEWD03 Mr Hewsham 264,30 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00 264, 0.00 0.00
HOROM  Ms Norton 8.4 82.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OATO01 O K Oates 76,13 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7613 0,00
PATO0Z  Mr Stuart Polty 09.59 209.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HIGD38  The Hightand Council 3,861.39 599.84 0.0 0.00 0.00 3,261, 0.00 0.00
ROBOOS  Robertson Highland 10,080.81  6,045.78 000 839,13 81.36 0.00 259356 0.00
FRADIE  Ms Frater 35,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 0.00 0.00
ROBO11  Robertson Homes 517.%8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 527.58 0.00
ROBO14 M Heather Robertson 18,96 189 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .80
ROUGD! Mo YRRoul 8,80 348,60 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SHEDOS  Sheffield bnsulations 610.17 421,37 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00 216.00 0.00
SIMODE  Ms Angels MacRag 539.08 539.08 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TENOOZ  Temnals UK Ltd 81,34 0.00 2136 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TISO01  Graham Tiso Hd 149.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 {4947 0.00 0.00
CAI05  Catrngorm Homes 270.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 27043 0.00 0.00 0.00
UBCOOY  UBC Group Limited : T T
UBCO04  UBC Group Ltd - t/a UBC Hebrides . . _ .
VENODZ  BG Vent Ltd 260.26 260.26 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WATD0E M Watt 86,74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 06.74 0.00 0.00
WSDOO1  WSD Scotland Limited 32,1150 12,15.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
YOUOU!  Your Move $0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,0601,34_157,260.59  7,420.76  3,012.79  9,531.5) 10,0003 16735.64 0.00
Date pald
MERO0Y  Marit Merroll Technolagy Limited 41,040.00  5,954.85
MAC134  Dr Mackle 41,097.00 49.68
NEWOO3  Mr DR Newilam 41,042.00 264.30
INNGDY AT bmes 41,038,00 192.64
INVO03  laverness College 41,045,00  2,154.95
DYNDO3  Dyno Plumbing Scottand 41,040.00  2,793.60
ROBO0S  Robertson Highland 41,000.00  1,744.06
14,254.90
WUBCOO0¢  UBC Group Limfted 612,485.70 354,639.31 46,4377 BL,I5051  6,894.00 17,055 10),095.5% 0.00;
BCOO4  UBC Group Ltd - t/a UBC Hebrldes 5,203.08 767.82 0.00 493526 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo!
_ -




Report: %WCS3170RCSS-Contract Sales - Quistanding Retontion Report - by Contract
Date/Thr 22/05/12 '
Compan 20

User:

DBAIN

job_numDescription

1003
1016
1018
1023
1026
1031
1033
972
974
998
E5026
ES5040
E5041
E5053

Westercralgs Ph1-3 -Robertsan Homes
Audi Showroom

Dinwall Biomass

Novar Windfarm

Alteration to old schoolhouse Acharacte
Kitchen replacements CSER

Aldourie Primary School

Leault Centre

Site A Slackbule

Kyteakin Flats

Audi Showrgom

Alterations to schoolthouse Acharacle
Kitchen replacements CSER

Moray House Ph2

(t

Customer Practical

Account

ROBO06
MCG00Z
THEO17
MCGO02
MCGOD2
MCGo02

40,846.00
40,693.00
40,756.00
40,785.00
40,877.00
40,831.00
40,999.00
49,330.00
40,419.00
40,785.00
40,785.00
40,877.00
40,831.00
41,029.00

Certifled
Completion Retentlon

1,980.70
344.39
4,188.36
242.18
679.27
1,118.65
1,395.78
1,248.99
1,894.02
1,551.34
1,373.31
284.10
3,861.48
158,83
20,321.40

1,980.70
344.39
4,188.36
242,18
679.27
1,118.65
1,395.78
1,248.99
1,894.02
1,561.34
1,373.31
284,10
3,861.48
158,83

Varlance First Due

41,212.00
41,059.00
41,122.00
41,151.00
41,243.00
41,197.00
41,364.00
40,695.00
40,784.00
41,151.00
41,090.00
41,243.00
41,197.00
41,394.00




SCHEDULE iV TO LIST'A*
Statement of affalrs
Leans and Advances

Names ta be arranged In alphabatical ardar and numbened consecutively

Particulers of
any sacurily Estimated to
No Name and address of deblor held for dabt | Book value (£)]| produce (£)
Amount due from UBC Group Lid 214,649 0
214,648
Signed

/() Dete




SCHEDULE V TO LIST'A’

Statement of affalrs
Unpald Calls
Noin Amount of
ghare No of shares |cafl par share| Total amount | Estimated to
No | register] Name and address of shareholder held unpatd due produce

e




LIST ‘B’ (consisting of pages)

Statement of affalrs

Assels specifically secured and creditors fully or
partly secured (see note below) (not including)
dehenture holders secured by a fioating charge)

Particulars of assets | Date when
specifically secured security Address and
No and nature of security | _granted Name of creditor occupation
Signed Dats
Note: For tRis purpose treat as a secured crediter but identify separately

{a) an owner of goods In the company's possession under a hire-purchase
agreement or and agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b} a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a

conditional sale agreement




LIST 'C' {comalsting of
Statemenl of affalrs

pagss}
Prafarantisl creditors for nalaries, wages and ciharaias

AT

Names to be gad In alp ical arder and

Batanes nol

Amoun! profwenilzl
Totad amound | ranidngms | caoried to st
No ame of Addtesy Naturs of clam olclaim _ | preferentiat €
[Yages snd Satsles 202,834 £2,510] 451,268
203,638 ﬂ.ﬁTOI 15'.2118'
Date




LIST'D
Statement of affalrs

List of holders of debenturas secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged In alphabetical ordey and numbered consecutively

Descripilon of assets over which

No Name and address of Holder Amount {E) sacurity exists
Bank of Scolland 4,055,332 |All assets
The Mound
Edinburgh
EH1 1YZ
4,055,332
Sligned Date

(C




LIST 'E* {conslsting of pages)

Statement of affalre

Unsecured creditors - trade accounts

Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounis pald in advance of the

supply of goods and services
Names to be arranged In alphabelical arder and numbered consecutively

Amount of
No Name and address of creditor debt (£)
Trade Creditors {See aitachad Gompany Creditors List) 353,923
Salarfas and Wages - Holiday accrual and Arrears 151,268
505,191

Signed )p@ Date




Ly Ziog eunr gL

4418
1£989'C
8Z°G¥L')
or0S
00709 .
ZL8Ll'LL
60009

v\ s ad
80'6EL
L9'vST'80L
P6Z09'68
05 4L’
009
€89/
66111
0000L'Z
i1'562
2808
00°00L'Z
{(z0'8£9'82)
{oo'oe)
909
8¥'68
V)40
{(0g-gs1)
€L°105
0CE60'Y

00°058'S
oLl

LL0Z 1eA TDS Sl

LN} LAl 'SSBWanu| 19aLs aloyg sir

OS| LAl 'ssawany| ‘sjesg [ejgsnpu) uewBuo ‘peoy pPrRyesS o¢

YLl LAl 'SSBIBAU) ‘9ALQ UOSIBPUSH /|

XNg §9 ‘mofsejs Jeans puenoos oz1

ITE Al ‘SsaWwany| “Hed poomudaag ‘esnoH LB ‘SIDIS Uononsuos -atin op
NT'L LAl ‘sSelueAu] 18als Awspedy 6]

Lvz 29 'modseld 9248 paomsiphig 56 ‘ool 412 * Buiping wngosds

Gy I ‘UIGIET WEd SSOUISNG SIArBquaS) ‘9snoH sk

3N 058 'SPUBIPI 158M ‘INYlos Aeuiys ‘peoy Buiuns 'asno spueiyBiH
HSL LAl 'ssaluany] ‘a1eysg [elsnpu) uewBuo ‘peoy uosiapusH

QX 999 "YOO[IRUPUDY "a0B)d UIASKLIRAS ‘BULEB YUBQUINOS '8dWQ [BU0IBBY ysioos
388 8¥19 ‘AU Auaq ‘eleis3 |ewasnpul aBoaxs 'peoy acuyBeleg

QYT LSH 'sime] JO o] "Aemowos ‘peoy puers)

370 €543 "uLiRoT 1saM ‘ucisBun ‘udisteydwing 'peoy puelaloyswIng g8
Xd} LTA ‘lamsUlo ‘19288 Ualsial0 #01

Md8 EAI 'ssawaau| Suedyoelg ‘esusjiod

Uil LAl *SSBLIGAU] ‘@AU( UCSISPUSH 811

VP 0EOA MOA JOOW UoIID '8s0jD Xepny Ve ‘py (Uoisiug uosiaN) 430
Md8 SAl 'sseluaau| ‘yredyoelg ‘esusjod

SEP B8AN ‘saolueg pue) spRiodio) sog

Y0 XS ‘Bodipais ‘peoy Hied SpISesH Wed opisiesy

9S| 8.8 'SPIOLEIS ‘YNomwWe L ‘Uopieq “Hed ssauisng 20iddog yong
D10 258 'Iouskig ‘peoy Japsad §2-7/

X3P LML ‘XS3PPIN 'YHOMBIS] 'PEOY USPUOT |49

g31 6XIN ‘seufen) ua [EAUBD ‘PURASINOG JSWILINSDIA | /¢ *SSNOH Yjueg
2N} LAl 'ssawany] ‘peoy anogiey pe xsdwon 10eBnag

PG THIN UeIseuyouBly 'Aep Yoojuap

rdi 6H3 ‘ybmquips
2pishemasned ‘SpIBA A g 50018 ‘100{d 18114 T HUA ‘PRI PUBROOS SIORES Aqqig
dV8 LMD "BIYSOYD ‘amauD) ‘SALQ eUBWISIM ‘B WNUAIN Z

gjo | abed
\

fnoag 2 yuusyoo pueybiH FOHD
selddng fepgsnpu) puejybiy £0HOD
QL1 (B4H Je0) Y9Er M H Z0HD
TEOLOB[T 8SNOH PUBOH LOHD
510H 00HO

(17 saanag pueybiM leqolo 2099
P $30IAISS SNid SAND 1099

{@nd Ysmoog 84 L7 S10 89 0090
PajWI] ucREWLS] £032

JaMeD owgeeE 7030

Q17 (29L08{3 uospunWps 1039
P Buusawbug g3 0039

PRy POSTEIN W'Q rAilate

P sagueg jeay salgeq 10aD
Auesag 00400

PRYUWI SJBPING uapoling £009
panwr] aiH weld eqdwes 2000
Q.1 suoped [ aiosig Ao L0232
PayW SJBping uspojinD 0000
pied sjeiodoD PUBACOS Jo ueg yogaD
Jaljied ssauishyg £04dD

P11 dnousy ueisug 2090

aJJH uopuelg 1082

WeyusAS) [Zung 0089

QLT JBMYOS Jemod oy YO0
QL7 SelIqoWCINY HBiD) Plowy £0v0
P17 peyeubagu) Buogsuuy ZovD

£ggig Jepue|y LOYD
Jid sjonpaud iy 00vo

3

sSSauppY

swenN Aoy

saoypaln Auedwon - g
pejiwi sadjalag Buipiing siAm
18doon o307




Lk ZE0Z uni T4

{9’20

1102 “BA 08 Sdi

£Jo 2 obed

élrw;\\. ameubis

YHO PENQ 'aausyioA ‘abpug Aagium ‘@bpoT Aspum P11 OIN) areoyyeay gegsuny. 0010
POvEL HOYZHI 'ySanquipg teans unajedoH ZZ 'esTIoH enaageg pr1 wswebeuey JI4ING $0S0
£5°L20'T 338 £2dv 'usepleqy ‘uo( jo ebpug ‘peoy piojpearg sucgensu| piBweYS €080
gl 8%t H5S0 9ZH3 ‘UBlRoIPI '91E9s3 usng ‘asnoH ysng »ops 208D
0008 fING Al ‘$83WsAL| ‘pEC) WBynbinuglg 7 93noM deaqhuoag [Kil=re)
(g'6) 371 6131 eyss0197 ‘5892 X0g Od sssuisng SeO YSHOIS 0059
00 148 13§ "uopuo ‘P COLEIBA L6 Jamo] [endeD {Tvad) M eouminssy Afeu3 s|gemauay 104D
85191 S) LA 'SSAWBAUL 'pReY JNOGIBH LS $4108 % SINN 1oy 00D
0Z'L20°} Vil #LH3 'yBinquipz "pEOY UOSIYAINH 61 P uogoy dwng £0dD
T8'955') N4 0Z9 ‘mobse|g) ‘peoy aqnasies) 'ejejs] [BLISnpu) YUBDRO ‘| JUN L ¥o0|g P (H+d) ascisquinig 20d0
20022t S} LA 'SSIWBAU| 'PECY JNOGUBH /S @l sbuixi4 3 jueld 10dD
0641 NX0 LI/ ‘jyg-ssoy ‘ssaufy 'AuenD yaided Q11 (sssupy) caunp Bd 00d2
LFLLL'8 ML ZA "SSBWSAU| 'USPOIND ‘N0 PIEUCPIBIN L 23] ssaN 00ND
00°Zeo'L 1d0 8LA) ‘uopsaBieau) 'esUB PO USRNSSOY pin saawag Buipjoyess pleuogoN OND
00°6E9 DNGS EAl 'SSSWBAL) '80BLS L SSOIPIY § SIOHOOS MET UOSIYInY SOND
Llges MUS 8SH 181N WNOS ‘Usiulas) 1SS 0F piRUCQEI [N N SIN FOND
¥'690'L nsi €49 '‘mofisen 'ualblomny ‘peoy mebseio aye p1 Buyssuibuz Jay pue uosuon €OND
89298 4Nk LA ‘'ssewaay) 'peoy INogqieH Z¢ dnoug Buie) @a4 Azioy ZOND
6Lvi8 NS} LAl ‘sssweau| ‘saug wewbuo g1-13 SINON © IN LOWD
14313 XLL SAS ‘PIO 1O JINY Hed WORMEH | SJIOJON UOSILREN 00WD
00'0¥C NS LAl ‘sseleau) ‘eaug uewbuot |y anusg | O uewbuon 2010
£0'8¥Z IP €N ‘XOSSIPPIN 'PISBUS ‘S1RIST [BIISNPU] WNGPRY ‘PROY BYPOOM () GepUM vy to)
05°6E0'S 1S} LAl 'ssaaau] 19s11g PUBRET 62 ‘Weunieda [oquoD YpauD QL7 aJH ueld S 0010
12°GE¥'T HHE L£1g 'umog funo) ‘uejamapse) 'peoy ybeasuaung }) P17 BupeaH suey Fi1)" =)
15208} QAT 9S ‘PlRWRYS "0LF1 X089 Od ‘820 Sunocoy sanddng |euusy) suosiy LOAD
o281 MHE 2280 'ebpuque) ‘ucismes 9ans YbIH 28 P71 iN sBuxig v a0
00002 NS Al ‘ssowsAuj ‘eiesy [eusnpu| vewbuo ‘eauq uewbuot y| abeiney uosieied sewep Z0ro
00cse 31 0EAl ‘UIB13 J8agg Wnos ‘esnoH eolawwoy PUBROAS [SRUDIULED UOISULOr 10ro
6028} 4Nl LAl 'SSeliaAuj ‘peoy JnogeH Z9 (117 MoQ Sower 00rD
09222’} X38 £A] 'ssewany] ‘peoy siebasies egl pejwr] seouueg alk) ssawanl| 0012
3 s53PPY SWweN Aoy

sioupaln Auedwon - g
pajwn sastes Buipling sIAAm
Jodoon oljo7




4111 2T sunr 7L, LL02 19N YOS Sdit £40 ¢ abed

%ﬁsg

99°2Z6°E5E Buliejo saLguz Z9
81°06€'68 AV yOH ‘uodly ‘g9 X0a O d JeBpa soles PSUWTT N ABBSIOM  LOMD
18°589'TC SOE T1GY ‘UsspIRgY weosarD meysbied ‘6zz xog og Weuiedaq 136psT soles UOS|IM WELIIM  DOMD
8e'288 £50S ‘siueH YDISRSE3 'PI0- SIOIPUBYD ‘BIEIST FeIRSNpU] PO SISIPUEYD ‘95010 mmum S3A  00AD
3 SSaJPPY aueN Aay|

saoypalg Auedwon - g
pajw| saopaag Bulpling siadm
Jadoon 0)joz




LIST'F
Statemsnt of affalrs
Unsecured craditors - Blils payable, promissory notes, efc

Names to be aranged In elphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Name and address of acceptor of Datewhen | Amount of
No blll or note Name and address of holder due clalm (E)
Signed Dale




LIST'G'
Statemeont of affairs
Unsecured creditors - contingent liabilities

Names fo be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consactitively

Amount of
No Namo and address of creditor Nature of liability clalm {£)
HMRC VAT 95,534
HMRC CIS 10,087
HMRC PAYERI 261,027
WSUb-Gonlrador Accruals 43,523
414,161
Signed Date




Rulse 2.21 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B
{Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1936
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Insert name of Statement as to the affairs of
the company Mardon Project Services Limited

as at the 8th day of May 2012, the date that the company entered administration.
Statutory Declaration

t solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the
lists A to G annexed and signed as relative hereto Is, to the best of my knowledge and
bellef, true and complate

AND | make this solemn declaration consclentlously belleving the same to be true
and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835,

Declared at \) /}u Ve

Signed Q;tl Oomo |

This 1F" dayof Tune 2012 DD, [Vlmtd N F.

p—— :
Bg_fore ms g e l:}ma:.n«ma. an/ﬁov,

Lowgrnn RBonp Invvearees | Norpny pu&uc
A Notary Public or Justice of tha Peace or Solicitor




LIST A
Blatemant of affalrs
Avsets nol apacilicaily aecured

Trade dablors (a3 per Schadis 1)
Laemys and edvancas (as per Schaduls IV)

mmﬁ- Frinaisd ©
Balaica al bamk @
Gash b hand L
dackntabl wiiies (3 pot [} o
8123 receivabin (a3 pas Bcheduls I} o

31,189

Unpald calls (a3 pae Bchackde V) <
Block In keads 0,837 :1
Work In progress 0]
Harttable proparty o
L peoperty 28572 o
Plac, echinery and vehides 64,105 a4
Fur@ura and &g, +ic 6,132
Patants, bradu ks, sk [ :I
e o ]
Otter propacty o [
[Totel 207003 61812
Slgned Dale




STATEMENT as ‘o the affalrs of the Company on the 8th May 2012

Estimated
Resilsabla
Velues (£)
ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List "A") 61,812
[3
Assets specifically secured (as per List "B) 0
Less: Amount due to sacured creditors {4,055,332)
Estimated Surplus 0
Eslimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors,
holders of fieating charges and unsecured credilors 61,812
LIABILITIES
Proferential credilors (as per List "C") 164,435
Estimated balance of assels avallabls for holders of floating '
charges and unsecured credilors 226,247
Estimated prescribed parl of nat property where appficabla {48,249)
{to carry forward)
Holders of floating chargas (as per List D) {4,055,332)
Eslimated surplusideficiency as ragards holders of foating
charges {3,877,334)
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicabla
(brought down)} 48,249
Unsecured credilors
Trade accounts {as per List "E7)
Bills payable {(as per List "F")
Contingent of other Yiabilities {(as per List "G")
Total unsecured creditors {axciuding eny shortisll to fleating charge holders} (1,825,777}
Estimated Surplus/Deficioncy as regards creditors
unsecured creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders) (1,772,521}
Estimated deficlancy after floating charge where applicable ]
{brought down) {3.877,334)
Estlimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards crediors ]
Issusd and Called-Up Capital (5,654,862)
Issued and Catied-Up Gapital (100)
Estinated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members ;5,654,732%'
‘These figures must be read subject to the folowing:- * delete as appropriate

*[(a) There Is no unpald capilal to be called up]
q(bymmmmmwmmwmumwys———mwmmm
£ which-is/is-net-chared-In-favour-of-the-helder-ef-the-flaaling-chargels}]

The estimates are subjact to the expensas of the administcafion and to any surplus or deficiancy on Wrading
pending realisation of the Assels

Vv e,




SCHEDULE It TO LIST A’
Statoment of affairs

Bllls of exchange, promissory hotes, efc. avallable as assets

Names to be arranged In alphabstical order and numbered consecutivaly

Parllculars of
any praparly
held &s

securily for

Nams and address of [Amount of bill| Dale when | Eslimated lo | payment of

No accaplor of blll or note or note dua produce {£) | bill or note

\k "{&)Q(;'L\l‘ G, oy \
Signed Date




SCHEDULE I TOLIST 'A'
Statement of affalrs
Matketahle socuritios

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name of organisation in which securilies are
held

Details of
securities held

Book valua (£}

Eslimated to
produce (£)

Signed

Vdvane,

Date




Date: 020572012 Mardon Project Services Limited

Time:  16:08:44 Aged Debtors Analysis (Ssummary)
Report Date: 31012082 Custonier From:
Inelnde futnre transeeflons: No Cuostomer To:

Exclude knter paymenis: Yes
% NOTE: All report values ave shown I Base Currenty, wiess othervse indlented **

A€ Pamg Creditldmd  Ternover  Rabmcg Eptnre Corvest  Jerlodl Ixrlod2
ATLECO]  Ablecaro 1td [ €00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
AMACO!  AMA Constncclion (Edishurgh) £ 0,00 4,66937 3.366.22 0.00 0.00 3,368,272 0
BARNAROI Bemardo's £ 0.00 149100 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
DELLYS  Delivay Homes Lid(Parkhouse) £ 000 -7 €.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00
BRIDOI  Brdgewater t 000 -1,25000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
CAIMNDI  Cwlmgonn Construetion Lid I3 0o SA2986 ©.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 o.0¢
CALAHO  Cela Homes {Est) £ 0.00 285869 235,10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
CALAHL  CofaHodes TR Lid-(Hems £ 000 -1688M 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00
CARROD]  Uanmonvale Homea Lid £ 000 2481942 801 [.T) 0.00 [ 1] 0.80
CONDESO! Coastrustive Design £ 000 000 <52 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.0
CROWNOZ Crown Decoraling Caatlngs I3 apd 000 000 0,00 e.00 0.00 o.00
CUMMIG!  Akes Cumaing 3 000 200,00 0.00 (1] 0,00 .00 0.00
DMPMSED! DMPM Serviees Lid f 4 000 3.443.13 4.0 .00 Q.00 - .00 .50
DUNNO!  Dumwe Dufldbng & Civil 3 .00 .00 20.19 (Y] LY ©.00 0.00
FOJOINIZ  F&O Jaltery Lid « Wesler £ €00 o000 0,00 ©.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FOJOINI® F& 'O Jolnery Lid( NewHosee £ .00 .00 2.00 o000 0.00 0.00 0.00
FRASES [remePmsm ~ ~ 7 f 000 0.00 0,00 0.60 0.00 0,00 0,00
OHIN GIH Contracts - (Tankemess £ 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00
OLODA20  Btobal Lomstiviction £ 0o 140572 NG26 000 0.00 0.00 0.09
OLOBAN  Olobal Coastrusiion - {Propésed £ 000 1848035 a.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
HADDEDS 1iad3en Construction~ ~ fl 0.00 0.00 2,234.08 .00 2254.08 0.00 0.00
HARKOl  MiaHorkness' - & 0.00 0,00 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
HART0)  HmtBuilders Lid £ 000 0.00 $,930.00 .00 5,930.00 .00 000
HENDERD! The Hezderson Grozp i 02,00 0.00 1,72743 0.00 o.00 0,00 0.00
HIG0) Steven liggim i 200 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 [ 1]
HIQHLO Horltage Homes (Pld. £ 000 265198 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00 0.00
INSUREDS  [nsarepals (22 Sandlevood £ 0.0 4700 0.00 0.00 000 060 0.00
INTEGO!  Tnfzprated Prvironments Lud £ LY o384 ool 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
JACOBGI  Juesbite Craises I4d - Freda 1 (1 0.00 0.00 0,00 000 (1] 0.00
JSKCO0! 13K Coestruction Servicn b & 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
KENNTOI  Jokn Kepnedy £ 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00
KIERS@?  Kier Scotland Litd [ 0.00 0.0 46 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
LAING®  Tlon. Mr, & Kiis. R. Laing i 000 .7,000.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
LESLIEOl Lestis REInl i 000 000 0,00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00
LIFESCOH  Lifescan Scatland Lid - (Mune3) 4 0.00 151057 .00 000 0.00 LY T Y. ]
LAFRSCOT  Lifscan Scofland Lid 3 0.00 000 552658 0.00 532698 0.00 0.00
MACDOM) MacDosald Hotels i 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 0.00
MACFAQZ MacFartine Homes (Rutherfod £ 0,80 25553 0.00 0.00 000 6.00 0.00
MACLED]  Naclem & Speits Group I3 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
MACP0G) Do Macihes £ 0.00 0.00 000 0,00 000 0.00 0.00
MARDLEG Marble Graite and Fire £ 04090 22000 0.00 0.00 000 0.0h .00
MARCO0L  Mrs. Maxco t 0.00 000 080 0.00 000 0.00 LT
MAXIOl  Maxl Construction Lid £ 000 000 1,16.06 0.00 1,726.06 0.00 0,00
MCGRESS  McOreger Consuction (Telford £ 0.00 €22 0ol 0,00 o0 0,00 0,00
MCGREZ)  RicGrégor Construction Lid £ 0,00 31082 0.0 0.00 ©.00 0.00 0.00
MCGREZ2  Miclircgor Constuctim (Lesslt £ 0.00 m 1345 0.0 0.00 000 0.00
MCLAUDE MdaghB& ey 7k 0,00 0.00 245 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
MCLAUG2  MiLanghlia & Harvey Ltd £ 0.00 330275 1.60 0.00 000 0.00 . 000
MDSLT  Mendon Decomifng Services £ 0.00 0,00 000 060 ©.00 0,00 0.00
MENZIOl  Rayinokd Menzles £ 0.00 0.00 70.00 a.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MERLINO]  Merlia Clalisia - (Qunsseitba pob £ - 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MIENTIO!  Stewat Milna Constuctionltd £ 0.00 43277 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
MILWEI?  SowmtMilne Consiuetlon -5 £ 0400 0.00 0.02 0,80 000 002 0.00
MONUMOI Momenend Lefyurs £ 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 ©.00 0.00 0.00
MORRI0? Montson Constroction (Leamning. £ 000 BAILI2 “261 0.00 0.00 c.00 442.61
MORRIM  Morrian Construction (WfYon £ 000 75,563.00 504 000 0.00 504 0.00
MONRIS  Memisan Constreilon (Castle 4 0oo 16158 19438 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
MORRIE  Morrisdn Constroction - (18 £ 000 1,694.11 000 a.co 0.00 0.00 0.00
MORRINS  Klaisison Constrictioo- I 4 000 2644800 46520 0.00 .00 469.20 0,00
MORRIM  Muoyrison Conistrection -~ L o0 0.0 1,134.00 000 0,00 2.00 0.00
MACUNoE  Mr{dningham ~ 3 000 33000 Q00 000 0.00 9.00 0.00
MUMI  Mulrfield Contracts Lid t 000 .00 000 2.00 0.00 2.00 o6
QOILVZE  Ogilvic Homes Ltd (¥iling, 13 £ oto 33900 001 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
PRIMPO1  Primepomaps L6 1 L1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
ROHERD?  Hoberison {lomss - (Bnepglag ks L0 0.00 HEAD .00 0.00 000 .00
ROBRRI)  Hoberison Homes [imited fd L1 0,00 6880 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00
& 0.

ROCPOO0) Reipoal Reserve » (Culduthel

130.00 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
°j
\pﬁﬂ\‘ >

Page: 1

ZZITTIZZ
Perled 3 Qldet
080 0,00
000 0.00
060 0.00
000 0.00
o0 0.00
000 0,00
0.00 11510
000 0.00
o0 0,00
000 0512
a0 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 4200
0.00 .19
0.00 000
0.00 000
0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
24685 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 000
0.00 0.00
000 .00
000 272743
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
0.00 0.0
0.00 0.01
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
000 4623
006 0,00
000 0.00
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
0.00 000
000 0.00
0.00 000
0.0 0.00
0.0 0.00
a0 n.oo
0.00 001
400 0.00
0.00 1343
0.00 243
0.00 N60
0.00 0.00
70,00 0.00
0,00 0,00
0.00 0.00
0.00 000
0.00 0.00
000 0.00
0.00 000
0.00 194.38
0.00 a0
000 0.00
080 LIM.00
000 0.00
0.00 .00
008 001
000 0.00
0.00 44640
0.00 263.80
000 130,00




SCHEDULE Il TO LIST A’
Statement of affalre
Trado debtors

Namss to be arranged In alphabelical order and numbered consacutively

Particular of

any securities| Book value | Estimated to

No Narne and address of deblor | hald for debt (£} produce (£}
Debtors - ses separats list 76511 7,651
Relentions 135,376 13,638

3 & ;~€0\\[' (9 VAV o) {
211,888 21,189
Signed Dale




Pnte;  02/05/2012
Time: 16:08:44

&G Namg

ROXMAM  Rok Malatenance (23 Union
RESHOPO! RS Shopfitting Services L1
SHARKO)  Sharkey Led (Teavel Lodge ~
SQURCO!  Source Telecom

SPACED]  Spece Solntivns New Houses
SPEIRQ1  SpeloCumbey

STEELO!  Colin Stecke

STRATO!  Skathclydo liomes

UBCO07  UBC {Shackbuic)

UBCGRI  UBC Oroup Limiked (Aviumoi)
UBCGRMS UBC Group L1d (UDC
uUncare?  UBC Group Lid Prive House
UBCOR0Y  USC GROUPMNcwbridgs)
UBCGRI0  UBC Oroap hd (Office 31-13
UncaRIl  UBC Orap Lid (Ocaecal)
UBCGRI? UBC Gravp 1ad - Logm Way
UBCGRI1  UBC Groug Lud - Woedgrove
UBCGRI®  UBC Groop Lid (Portacablng,
UBCGR2y  (IBC Qrbop Tad (Tewan,
UBCGROI6 UBC Group 143 - Nine Osks
UBCCRO|S [JDC Group Lud {1lc Pbod
UBCGRON DBC Groop 154 (Mackoaan
UBOGRO?YS JDC Oroup Ltd (Stomovny
UBCGROd Dk roup Ltd (Plot 20, Scrviwe)
YBCGROZ? UBC Group Lid { Servie, West
UDCGRO4S UK Qroup (Scott Crexsent,
UBCGRO4T DBC Gitup Lid (0M Bvarton
UBCoRo31 Und (roup LIS (Batmacw
UBCORO52 UDC Qrésip 14 (RAF Cym
UBCORO3S (BC Group Ui {CiblTar
URCQROU  DBC dreap Lid - Mill coml
UBCGROY  UDC Group Lindied(laventess)
URBANOI  Usben Life Contracts

WILSO®  Mr & Mrs Wilson

WYVIS0Z  Wyvis Dollding 14 Flats hlead

Tolalx:

LI L L L A e R A T LY L

Mardon Project Services Limited

Aged Debtors Analysis (Sammary)

Credhlimit
0.00
" om0
0.00
.00
0.00
000
0,00
.00
000
0.00
0,00
0
080
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
o0
0.00
080
0.00
o
0.00
000
0.00
0,00
0.00
0

InEngyst
0,00
-6,088.30
1163353
a.00
466,00
0,00
563658
162.26
000
162026
2,162.07

131,53
0.0¢
0.00
in
0.00
.00

0.00
RE v
0.00

0.00
169.00
130.60
T768.00

26,221.00

2618729

1,77949
0.00
o0

-5999.%0
.00
0,00

FFRTLED

\Q@\N onOh

Page:

2

Patanee Futgrs  Queend Peeledd  Perdnd2  Pededd  Oblex

3130
000
J0.00
a0
000
0.00
0.00
0.00
9132
02375
2133926
WOt
ano
60430
20951
000
0.00
116431
138,00
103,50
0.00
8
195977
667.00
16900
13278
92160
(L
8.928.00
131707
L1M.83
3,582.67
000
0.00
0,00

Higes

g

0.00

EEESEEEEREE

.00

E £

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.90

T

2

2

0.00
[104)
1)
.00

L8l

g85EEEEE3EE

.00
9.00
000
000
000
e
0.00
0.00
0.0¢
0.00

0.00
0.50
0bo
000
000
0.00
a.00
o.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
L]
2.00

T T

3180
0.00
10.00
0,00
0,00
0.00
0.08
0.00
m.22
92825
104236
01
000
604,50
213961
0.00
0,00
TR
132.00
.50
0.00
T1.63
1959.77
667,00
39,00
15275
2140
0,00
152200
1312.07
1,124.63
13247
0.00
0,00
0.00

e




SCHEDULE iV TO LIST ‘A
Statement of affalrs
Loans and Advances

Names to be aranged In alphabetical order and numbered conseculively

Particulars of
any sacurlly Estimated to
No Name and addrass of debtor held for debt { Book valus {£)] producs (E
o
|
\ Ve
J Fd
-
Signed Date




SCHEDULE V TOLIST'A'

Btatement of affaire
Unpaid Calls
N In Amount of
ghare No of shares | call per share| Tolal amount | Estimated to
No_ |register| Name and address of shareholder held unpaid dua produce

RIS




LIST 'B’ (consisting of pages)

Statement of affairs

Assets speciilcally secured and creditors fully or
partly secured {see note below) (not Including)
debanture holders secured by a floating charge)

Particulars of assefs | Date when

specifically secured securily Address and
No and nature of security granted Name of creditor occupation

A f |

Signed Date

Note: For this purpose treat as a secured creditor but identify saparately

{2) an owner of gaods In the company's possession under a hire-purchase
‘agreement or and agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

() a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a eefler under a
conditional sale agreement




Namas toba nged In sipt ! order end numbered conseciutively
Batance aal
Amound prefereniisl
Tolatamouet | ronkigas | carfied tolist
No Name of credioy Addresy |_prefarenial E
LWn-msMI 708,205 W4, 25 S43.882]
\bdrompn
| m-us' 43,802

signed




LIST D
Statement of affalrs

List of holders of debantures secured by a floating charge

Names to be ammanged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Descriplion of assets over which
No Name and address of Holder Amount (£) security exists
Bank of Scotland 4,055,332 |All assels
The Maund
Edinburgh
EH1 1¥2
A %J\JOM’\!! LW
Signed Date




LIST 'E' {conslsting of pages)

Statement of effalrs

Unsecured croditors - trade accounts

Identify separately on this Hst customers claiming amounts pald In advance of the
supply of goods and eervices

Nameg o be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of
No Name and address of creditor debt (£)
See attached Gompany Creditors List 93,068
Wages and Salarles (redundancy and notice} 543,862
|
|
\\L‘)@L lona
636,830,

Sigined Date




8l-i: Loz eunr ZL

1102 19A TOS Sd £jo0 1 abeg

- lowo Mo &; N MU

000 9718 PO "mobsed ‘|Iyueson 19003 UBWIMOg bl /S TBld L0490
00'6£6 AJe gvHa ‘@iebyeq ‘peoy Wnagyoelg o) sayny |espyed 0040
+o°16E 9dg LON ‘WeybumoN 19a4S JUNON 6F ‘@SNOH PUEMaN A7 Afisug NOT 1030
veezl dv. ¥3d ‘ybnosoguaged ‘enuq Jouewy P dnaug) Joua 0030
009 150 svd ‘auojsuyop ‘aeld Jaaold g sey piaeQ 7000
000 THY 2/ 'SS8WaAY| ‘PECY 5T OF usINgoIB uesung L0aD
000 Vd8 2.9 ‘Buesnque) ‘peoy ByaIS 11 Wels) prneg 0049
000 1H1 269 '‘moBse|o ‘peoy euni L UOSUSASIS gD 9000
SY'580'2 aJysesueT ‘usme( ' X0 0'd ‘PI1 Suied umos sanuag Sugeicoag umelo 8000
10985 MMZ BFH3 'ueigio 1saan ‘mebyeg ‘gopgl xogd'o'd 70D qames.d #0090
00°501 VNE IS ‘Bodio0s Yeens pio 'asneH uoiH uchepunc uolEINP ABeS SuLPIYD £009
SE'ELY'L ave 159 'MobBsels ‘16eL Xog Od SIRNAIGSK] LI DIUEFSD 2009
00zl 885 €Al 'ssaluaAY| ‘snuany JseA 1S 091 sause) [Eyden 1000
9£°568'9 80 £49 24yseIue 'usmeq ‘v xod Od PRUWI SIUEd UMQID 0000
or'zel 335 Z6HI ‘wngxolg Jeans ey Jseg Big suejuLd SUND ueuy €080
&Qely 191 ZLHA ‘ybinquipg ‘Lees) xo8 O'd weang ssaujsng 208D
85'cha 010 ZSE 'IoIseg ‘peoy Jopasy §1-22 97d &y uopueig L0g8o
89'sbr’L IME ZLdK 'saong ‘equicoim YBIH ‘s xog Od P11 Seapues SSEM Bd 0080
8b'ipL ST iNH ‘INH 1994S AapaABA 'eoWO ped ‘Lz Xogd Od Pyt cany LOYD
ShIE UBIUION Pi ‘PESYUBOT 'eiess3 [BIYSNPU| WSl UdisEy ‘PROY Uspliq Zi ‘v hun {uengaoT) prynby 00w
000 [OE 299 ‘pineWaquNng ‘Myucqy 208|d 28I 26 208D
000 4rs PLAL ‘elysiiomwisg ‘Yinowsis puejsjis) g5 105D
000 Sr0 €89 ‘mobise|o ‘Bioqbundg ony BaciByare g 005D
000 Has 699 ‘mobiseln 'ysoopes BPISYS0T G LOyD
00°0 YH6 2vd 'feIsed Jeqxo4 WB0SRUD JaAUILD0T O 00v0
000 HO9 ZAl ‘ssewaay) 'sfa7 JO Uiy |AUQ poomatld /¢ LOED
000 HSE £29 'mofiselg ‘uaifieyiny 202U uaARYRE £ 00ED
000 MNINS ¥SH3 ‘ugsBuian] ‘sfpupaq 2S[Y UBLWON 502 0029
000 Sre Z.9 ‘mobsero 'Sueisngluen HIBM SIBJIA 6L 101D
Qo0 34r £2H3 ‘ubinquipl ‘ebppgaion PE0Y BpISWINgG I55) 001D
3 SSaIppY atuen Asy

sioupain Auedwon - g
pajiwiT] $391AI9G Y03l0ag uopJey
Jadoos 0)j07




L) TU0Z sunr 2}

FHOZ JSATDS Sdl

£Jjozebeg

! fQJ..\G ﬂ&uw&» /J aumeublg

L9°Ly9'TL AUYSHICA IS ‘ABpeq ‘|IBysig ‘peoy pleysiappnH PF1in sbugeoy eunpsgyasy Hdd 00d0
0Z'19 €N6 e)d ‘wnowebueus ‘Aepy anpds | SUCHNIOS ERUAWAIAT LRI 000D
0922 X3S ZSHI ‘uBIpoT 15 "wingxarg ‘uned SPIRNS | Lsrul-N ZOND
B9'6EL sssweAu) 'prOL pieyess |g ‘eiEsy Buipea) pleyeas ‘e uun {pYToD B PPOL 'aT) uonnqLasiq PUeonN LOND
197256 Nab 259 'mobse) 'ueiBuliiH ‘enusny unoynbiod gz puUBjoog PUOGOOIN  OOND
e6'268'S JH¥ TdH 'slisH ‘pesisdlusy [SLUaH "pu3 SUET POOA 8.2 osdsesnpy  SOWD
SOP8T'L QUIBLDS UCiSUad UCpRI POND
00'vPL S)oNg JIRmpno "peoy AIBpUNOg 'eSnoH suclsAey 'L un BTN U 3o EOND
180872 NS Al "ssauiaay) ‘aauq vewbuoy g sieday 3olysA SI0N O N ZOND
80'L8 XXE L18 ‘uoiBU)B] ‘peoy uBTTORY “yed ssauisng sisdweD) | PaBwr SuaLdojeaeq SIMUIDON LOWD
00002 332 229 ‘mobsel 'uoliW ‘eags AeBaio] 10z poomAjoH 1veBlBy DOWD
8L15) auysdolys ‘pIoya L ‘POOM udbujutoq ‘HnoY Xed ja8Q payu yin o9auhq 9012
gTeee'e weybumoN ‘Aemiied siepsield ‘Ui0d SEPSIEID ‘BZ) BUN POYLLIT SSB00Y WEXO? $010
0026 YdZ 9H3 ‘YBinquips ‘suspses) yueg joadsold 8 ald puemoT #0710
0o0'ZzL NS LAl 'ssailiaAu] ‘anuq vewbuon ) 2nuan LOW uewbuor 010
8597 3AS ¥5HI "'ueysBuiar 953 puj usssnol ‘peoy ebusiy g P37 suBmpeH/gI00a0] waysBulal] 2010
ye'zeL Ud9 €EHd "WeIIA HOd ‘S)BlST [BLSNpU] SIASN ueg ‘gL B L1 SN 37 wenpan 1o 887 Kiple]
87625 AQS 119V 'usspuaqy ‘aoeld sjun | ¥ ssaud auejsbuen) 0070
600 MEB €T ‘uoiiwey ‘'ea7 oo € ujyBnetop Wsuus)y 40 5]
: Tk > XL 899 ‘ImoBseD ‘yooligupuDy ‘£08 X0g'0'd Pr1 sjueyoualy suepling aulifed] LMD
TLTeg'L aqysdouys "pioyie ‘poop ucBuuulg ‘Aepn ed Jea( ‘Buiping dojues P Sluieq fessully wish] 00D
000 1dy £19 ‘poomsiyblu “peoy Iysuony ¢/¢ ‘7l Hems}s uyor zoro
00'28 UG EA| "SSILLBAU] 184S YIBUUSY 041 ‘Si00) IemAsq puBiybiH v/l QUUN uyor LOro
L6°151 AJlys-SS8LlILAY| ‘SSALIAALY 'PEOY WNIPE]S ‘FsNol Amus) Mo YUON sqor 0orD
26'v0¢ ¥e LZHI 'yBingjassnpy SIS [BUISNPU] MOLIBYSH 1.2 paywn swasAs bufesds [ewgsnpui 2010
00’082 dd1 LAl 'SSOWRAUl ‘peoY WNIPELS 'WNIPELS UBJUORSIED YoOo|INL P17 D UBlOpSRD @ BfSIYL SSBLISAU| LOID
¥199L'0L OdS LV '@aIUSaYD "WeydullY ‘peoy Jeseyousiy wang wequod ol 001D
8L6vY'Y ADB ¥SH3 ‘NOLSONIAIT "83=3s3 [BLRsNpU] Sues ‘auenbs ucsaH Z PalW UoREIS auiH LOHD
08'961 OS1 LA '$SewenU; ‘eEisa lewsnpu; uewbuo ‘peoy pleyess ge P11 sa)ddng [ewgsnpu| pueiybiy 00HD
00°0ZL°L ALE OLAY ‘ajid ‘tes)) Yeegs ubiy ¥ WRINES3Y 7 [F10H oD 0092
3 SSeuppy SwIeN Aay

sio)ipain Auedwon - g
PajIUIT sa3iA19g 103f0ld uopey
Jadoog ojjoz




8Ll 20z Bung )

10T "RATOS Sdi

o g abiey

Y wWp Kuw@_, ﬂ aumeudis

$0°890'S6

Bumeio} sainu3 zg
000 Z38 8H3 ‘yBinquip3 ‘18eng UoYIN 5/ ewfeg yseidlom  20MD
oL'Z8l YT LSH 's1Ma Jo 8(s| ‘AeMOlLI0]S "91EIST [eLysnpu| peoy sBry sisaled ssaudxg sApoopy LOMD
00'cht FNS EOAI NYIOIPRUWINIG 'UOISIMST 15BT 28N0H 1$8NO) SPUBJPOCA.  DOMD
9e'%e UBILROT 159 "YBitnquipz ‘suen Jusosaus ofe ynos 'g uun miEn 00AD
0L°092'1 MDES ZLAI 'NYIYN ‘pecy sauo 'sjeis3 fewsnpu] Qiasew|eg € dnoJs uosIepusH au 001D
000 rL 1IN liusiieg ‘Aep eumdan g2 odieys 3008 808D
000 10T geH3 ‘WalrlL ‘Aep ensps ebioag 1 AsibinD wems 208D
000 496 TN ‘UCHIUEH '8dRLIS] Loo|ean B UMSILLO 3008 808D
000 DS9 ZAM "Aplenyp] 'soruS | SRIqUIND GZL sBueg yoos S08D
CTA NG $SH3 ‘uaysBunT ‘unog sweg gL SOIDS BUEISIOSS LBMAS 0S80
65'€ZL') NNi £29 ‘mobise|s ‘ugifseuiny ‘peoy moBses o} ) P11 seyddng juiRd 1598 LNOS £0S2
yreiz'sl MTZ 95 ‘Pleyeys ‘peoy pasbue ‘suop ybnosogsgH PSLLIIT SUORBINSY| PRILSYS 2082
(47 MY 66N9 ‘fapsquie) ‘0g esly JuswAed §S9UISNg SBS) USIOIS 1059
00022 P17 )N efeg 0080
000 88 TAl 'ssewaau] ‘Unes) Aessweg 6l sayd4oep Appoy £04D
8556 DAZ LSH ‘s Jo 8[s| *ABMOLIOIS T30S [amiliolD) 1§ ABmowicis ‘910 [RAcY [A11cle)
06't6 HAZ PNN ‘ucjdweloN ‘s|iuysny # ‘asnoH yodly N Yooy LOMD
09'802 HHZ Suo Aaung ‘uopsinoy ‘waoseals) selems)in gl pauwr [eyded yooiy 00u9D
000 ME. pH3 ‘yBinquip3 “jusose) voisIuus|) /8 ayoden) ney ¥0do
0Z'0g¥ 030 TTA SulysyiEuET YUON 'MBYSIAA ‘PEOY UCHBISN + P11 swisshg aweld soeds [lemsmod £0dD
oF'16L') AXS Pvd ‘mayuay 'pesyselg ‘anug dovey 7 PI1 PUBHODS BSOURIS0I0 20do
1958 AN4 LA 'SSINSIANI 'PeOY JNogieH L& Py sBupad g jueld L0dD
3 ssAUppY aweN Aoy

sio}|paiy Auedwon - g
payiwi se2iAag 3oalold uoplel
Jadoo9 ojjoz




LIST'F
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors - Bllls payable, promissory notes, etc

Names to be arranged In aiphabetical order and numbered consecutively

o= ) Pediame,

Name and address of acceptor of Date when | Amount of
No bill or note Name and address of holder dus clalm (£)
Date




LsT G
Statemont of affalrs
Unseacured creditors - contingent Hablllties

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered conaccutively

Amount of
No Nama and address of creditor Nature of fiablfity claim (£)

HMRC VAT 88,271
HMRC CIS 300,116
HMRC PAYE/NI 80,648
J[HMRC CT 7,670

UBC Group Limited 702,140

, i pp Cl ! ) 1,188,847

Signed

Dale




